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ACADEMIC GAMES LEAGUES OF AMERICA, INC.

1996 NATIONAL TOURNAMENT

BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA

APRIL 21-25,1996

OUTSTANDING INDIVIDUAL AWARD WINNERS

OUTSTANDING SENIORS: JARVIS CARTER Detroit, MI

RICK ELLINGTON Palni Beach County, FL

ANDY MESSINA New Orleans, LA

DOMINIC TA IN MBER Mercer, PA

INDIVIDUAL SWEEPSTAKES:

SENIOR: ^-0 ROCCO CORSETTI Detroit, 1%1I

JUNIOR: EDGAR WAYNE Detroit, MI

MIDDLE: BARRY BRUNET New Orleans, LA

ELEMENTARY: PERRY TSAI Jefferson Parish, LA

DING -A-LING AWARDS : KURT WILSON New Orleans, LA

ANTHONY PERRY RESA II, WV

OUTSTANDING TEACHERS: JULIE BECKER Ann Arbor, 11II

RON MIDKIFF New Orleans, LA

MARY JO PETTERSON Palm Beach County, FL

JOHN WASCO Montour, PA



1996 SWEEPSTAKES TEAM CHAMPIONS

SENIOR: 1) DETROIT RENAISSANCE Jarvis Carter Rocco Corsetti
Michael Johnson Yvette Ruffin Ernest Walker

2) BR. MARTIN PEPOS@w^rw. dw srn .org Chad Dickey

Andy Messina Brian Stacey Matt Wilbratte John Wisinger

3) JER' S MO.NL I , Seneca Valley, PA Jay Cost Jeremy Jones

Ken Pierson Blake Stadel Ben Stauffer

JUNIOR : 1) DETROIT RENAISSANCE I Kamal Cowles Kenneth Davis

Nicholas McClure Patrick Price Patrice Simpson

2) DETROIT RENAISSANCE II Keke Fairfax William Hill

Clover McFadden Nil Adzei Tetteh Edgar Wayne

3) NEW ORLEANS ALL-STARS Rick Barnard Kenneth Faucheau'c

Ashley Geraci Greg Hedlund Shane Wieberg
0

MIDDLE: 1) CURTIS A, New Orleans , LA Chucky Anderson Chad Kraemer

Daniel Lewis Amanda Lindsey Adam Verrette

2) MARTIN-PRIMARY-SCS, NO, LA Barry Brunet Matthew Bush
Brett Guidry Jeff Horn Jenelle Parent

3) GEORGE , Ann Arbor, MI Chris Cable Piper Huber
Matt McCall Mimi Shih Robert Sun

ELEMENTARY:

1) KAMIKAZE KIDS, The Sequel Jason Butler Ben Hughes
David Roux Perry Tsai Allison Vega

2) NO EAGLE TALONS Chadwick Albert Michael Harris
Kirshell LaCroix Krystle Robinson Rhonda Spells

3) INDIAN RIVER DUECES, FL Morgan Donovan Melvin Makhni
Brian McCarthy Patricia Pechter Apurva Upadhuyay

2



DIVISION COORDINATORS, READERS, JUDGES

SENIOR/JUNIOR DIVISIONS: Coordinator : Alike Steigenvald
Assistant : Steve Wright

John Wasco & Aladge Tamber Readers for World Events

Dan Shore & Cedric Small Readers for PRESIDENTS
Karen Arms Reader for PROPAGANDA

Br. Neal Golden Ahmer Matthews Tom Waguespack Kaili Davis

Dante Crockett Ian Buchanan Roderick Beard Bobby Moore

Monique Wonderly Peggy St. John Craig Myles Sallie Hartle

Tom Cunningham Herb Muncy Sandie Saunders Jacinda Yonkers

Charles Mugford Mildred Plaisted

MIDDLE DIVISION: Coordinator: Nancy Kinard

Kathy Boswell Head Judge LINGUISHTIK + PROPAGANDA Reader

Mary Jo Petterson Head Judge EQUATIONS
Sandy Bennett' Head Judge ON-SETS
David Benson Reader PRESIDENTS & WORLD EVENTS

Ellen Bredeweg Bettie Barton Bobbie Roberts Julie Becker

John Liddle Gerry Cousins Jean Skomra Mary Fugate

Brenda Anderson Kathy Tucci Mary LaFon Charisse Fussell

Brian LeRoy Kathy Cummings Donald Hunt Ward Cochenour

John Aloi Cheryl Nelson Glynis Tweddell Eric Nelson

ELEMENTARY DIVISION: Coordinator: Ava Sue Ilickerson

Bonnie Burt Reader in PROPAGANDA
David Benson Reader in PRESIDENTS
Mary Jo Petterson Reader in WORLD EVENTS

Br. Laurence Konersman Head Judge in ON-SETS

Elaine Chauvin Trudy Megathlin Lynn Bumiller Carol Wood
JoAnne Wisendanger Drue Lewis Diana Wieberg Joni Savage
Tammie Cook Lydia Meany Debbie Hatfield Paula Unangst
Ron Powell Eric Nelson Brian LeRoy Pat Parra
Larry Green Lydia Comerford Julie Becker Betti Hodges
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ACADEMIC GAMES LEAGUES OF AMERICA, INC.

1996 NATIONAL TOURNAMENT

BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA

APRIL 21 - 25, 1996

ADMINISTRATION

Tournament Administration : R. Lawrence Liss

Assistant Administrators : David Campbell
Mike Steigerwald

Registration Coordination : Stephanie Wilbratte

Stuart White
Chris Campbell

Sharon Witte

0 AWARDS CEREMONY COORDINATION

Chairpersons : Paula Hidalgo & Diana Kempton

Pani Hebert Karen Cassagne Diana Sanchez Lydia Meany

Garmanne Mack Gena Morgan Pat McCarroll Connie Oregeron

Sheryl Knouse :Mary Jo Petterson Harry Webb Paul Plaisted

Derek McGrath Jared Shinn Jason Cook

SCOREKEEPING

Coordinators : Sharon Vitolins Stephanie Wilbratte
Dom Rossetti Sharon Witte

Cris Martin Gordon Barrett

Tracey Donner Greer Simon
Harry Webb Craig Coleman

Steve Shenuski
Mattie White

Rod Beard
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:epstakes Standings : Senior SwEEPSTHKES Page 1 04/30/96

Plc ID Last First Geo- City/State W E 0 A M L P Total
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 129 Corsetti Rocco DT-Detroit Ren, MI 0 23 23 156 38 24 26 91

2 093 Messina Andy NO-New Orleans, LA 0 23 21 0 55 0 33 86
3 191 Jones Jeremy SV-Seneca Vall, PA 0 22 17 142 37 23 31 85
4 130 Johnson Michael DT-Detroit Ren, MI 0 24 24 86 35 23 16 84
5 192 Cost Jay SV-Seneca Vall, PA 0 16 21 124 67 18 29 82
6 169 Colonna Brian EF-Elizabeth F, PA 0 20 22 16 47 23 28 82
7 098 Doll Thomas NO-New Orleans, LA 0 23 21 0 59 0 25 82
8 101 Saigal Rajiv NO-New Orleans, LA 0 23 21 0 58 0 23 80
9 017 Kinard Kelly PB-Palm Beach, FL 0 24 0 104 20 18 36 80

10 100 Mayne Luke NO-New Orleans, LA 0 24 24 0 39 0 27 80
11 170 Cochenour Julianne EF-Elizabeth F, PA 0 8 15 98 63 23 29 80
12 173 Tumbas Julianna EF-Elizabeth F, PA 0 15 10 24 62 24 28 80
13 095 Wilbratte Matt NO-New Orleans, LA 0 24 20 0 52 0 24 79
14 094 Stacey Brian NO-New Orleans, LA 0 19 23 0 46 0 30 78
15 132 Walker Ernest DT-Detroit Ren, MI 0 23 22 28 25 24 18 78
16 020 Pelkey Sean PB-Palm Beach, FL 0 22 0 112 31 22 28 78
17 096 Wisinger John NO-New Orleans, LA 0 24 23 0 30 0 30 78
18 131 Ruffin Yvette DT-Detroit Ren, MI 0 20 24 56 26 24 24 77
19 019 O'Connell Dan PB-Palm Beach, FL 0 24 0 98 36 22 27 77
20 133 Prather Adrian DT-Detroit Ren, MI 0 21 19 104 39 23 26 77
21 128 Carter Jarvis DT-Detroit Ren, MI 0 21 21 64 29 24 20 76
ASM, 250 LeRoy Matt AA-Ann Arbor, MI 0 20 22 0 31 23 0 76

018 Noto Dan PB-Palm Beach, FL 0 23 0 128 30 18 26 76
24 099 LeBlanc Maury NO-New Orleans, LA 0 18 20 0 54 0 25 74
25 016 Ellington Rick PB-Palm Beach, FL 0 13 0 170 44 19 27 73
26 120 Nowak Dan EP-Eastern Pan, WV 0 11 0 178 48 0 30 72
27 193 Stadel Blake SV-Seneca Vall, PA 0 14 18 96 28 19 33 72
28 057 Gaffney Jonathan BL-Blackhawk, PA 0 20 0 0 33 17 33 71
29 216 Greenstein Alex RT-RESA TWO, WV 0 16 0 156 28 17 25 71
30 058 Smith Greg BL-Blackhawk, PA 0 20 0 0 27 20 31 70
31 092 Dickey Chad NO-New Orleans, LA 0 18 18 0 40 0 29 70
32 194 Stauffer Ben SV-Seneca Vall, PA 0 15 17 78 41 19 28 69
33 175 Douglas Eric EF-Elizabeth F, PA 0 18 13 106 22 22 21 68
34 195 Pierson Ken SV-Seneca Vall, PA 0 18 18 60 16 24 27 68
35 174 Zebrovious Zack EF-Elizabeth F, PA 0 17 14 96 45 20 22 68
36 097 Centanni Jerry NO-New Orleans, LA 0 22 19 0 24 0 26 67
37 182 Hiserman Ila RS-RESA VII, WV 0 16 0 128 48 16 0 66
38 126 Placek Lori BK-Brooke Coun, WV 0 19 15 30 37 13 28 66
39 176 Bates Kristie EF-Elizabeth F, PA 0 18 13 -6 20 20 28 64
40 184 Posey Jeremy RS-RESA VII, WV 0 19 0 108 30 18 0 62
41 217 Roach Amanda RT-RESA TWO, WV 0 16 0 72 39 19 19 62
42 223 Shinn Jared RT-RESA TWO, %TV 0 16 0 96 34 15 25 61
43 022 Cox Joe JF-Jefferson P, LA 0 18 21 0 0 20 29 60
44 234 Tamber Dominic ME-Mercer, PA 0 18 14 86 0 0 25 60
45 172 Schwartz Jennifer EF-Elizabeth F, PA 0 10 11 36 27 18 32 60
46 041 Martin Koinonia IR-Indian Rive, FL 0 14 0 64 50 19 0 60
130' 233 Reagle Dennis ME-Mercer, PA 0 16 17 100 0 0 19 59
4 186 Flugher Mike SV-Seneca Vall, PA 0 17 18 -4 13 12 28 58
49 063 Klobetanz Starli RV-Riverside, PA 0 12 0 0 25 14 35 58
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1996 - Academic Games National Tournament

Individual Standings: Equations Division: Senior P. 1 04/29/x'

Place ID Last First Pts Team g PLH-y ElLs

1 1300 Johnson Michael 24 Detroit Renaissance

1 100 Mayne Luke 24 Toilet Rats:Straight out of the

1 0960 Wisinger John 24 Br. Martin PEPOS@www.dwwsm.org

1 095 Wilbratte Matt 24 Br. Martin PEPOS@www.dwwsm.org

1 019 O'Connell Dan 24 IR Matchless
1 017 Kinard Kelly 24 Dingoes Ate Your Baby
7 132 Walker Ernest 23 Detroit Renaissance

7 129 Corsetti Rocco 23 Detroit Renaissance

7 101 Saigal Rajiv 23 Toilet Rats:Straight out of the

7 098 Doll Thomas 23 Toilet Rats:Straight out of the

7 093 Messina Andy 23 Br. Martin PEPOS@www.dwwsm.org

7 018 Noto Dan 23 Dingoes Ate Your Baby
13 191 Jones Jeremy 22 Jer's Mom
13 097 Centanni Jerry 22 Toilet Rats:Straight out of the

13 020 Pelkey Sean 22 Dingoes Ate Your Baby
16 258 McCullough Suzanne 21 Pennsylvania Extras
16 133 Prather Adrian 21 Michigan & Mercer
16 128 Carter Jarvis 21 Detroit Renaissance
19 250 LeRoy Matt 20 Michigan & Mercer
19 169 Colonna Brian 20 Skeeter Patrol EQ
19 131 Ruffin Yvette 20 Detroit Renaissance
19 058 Smith Greg 20 Riverside/Blackhawk
19 057 Gaffney Jonathan 20 Riverside/Blackhawk
19 024 Le Anthony 20 Westbank Clicc
25 184 Posey Jeremy 19 WATAP
25 126 Placek Lori 19 Wonderwomen
25 094 Stacey Brian 19 ° Br. Martin PEPOS@www.dwwsm.org
28 234 Tamber Dominic 18 Michigan & Mercer
28 195 Pierson Ken 18 Jer's Mom
28 176 Bates Kristie Jo 18 Gator Gaffers EQ
28 175 Douglas Eric 18 Skeeter Patrol EQ
28 099 LeBlanc Maury 18 Toilet Rats:Straight out of the
28 092 Dickey Chad 18 Br. Martin PEPOS@www.dwwsm.org
28 022 Cox Joe 18 Westbank Clicc
35 224 Bassett Molly 17 WATAP
35 186 Flugher Mike 17 What's the Red Button Do?
35 174 Zebrovious Zack 17 Skeeter Patrol EQ
35 157 Martineck John 17 Pennsylvania Extras
39 233 Reagle Dennis 16 Michigan & Mercer
39 223 Shinn Jared 16 Br2 Now
39 217 Roach Amanda 16 Br2 Now
39 216 Greenstein Alex 16 Br2 Now
39 192 Cost Jay 16 Jer's Mom
39 190 Spikerman Jason 16 What's the Red Button Do?

39 182 Hiserman Ila 16 WATAP
39 153 Gillespie Shanyn 16 Pennsylvania Extras
39 023 Joudeh Yazen 16 Westbank Clicc
48 194 Stauffer Ben 15 Jer's Mom
48 173 Tumbas Julianna 15 Gator Gaffers EQ
48 151 Carlyle Katie 15 Pennsylvania Extras
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1996 - Academic Games National Tournament

.1dividual Standings: On-Sets Division: Senior P. 1 04/29/96

Place ID Last First Pts Team [K^ PL-iy Ees

1 131© Ruffin Yvette 24 Detroit Renaissance
1 130 O Johnson Michael 24 Detroit Renaissance
1 10000 Mayne Luke 24 Toilet Rats : Straight out of the
4 129 Corsetti Rocco 23 Detroit Renaissance
4 096 Wisinger John 23 Br . Martin PEPOS@www.dwwsm.org
4 094 Stacey Brian 23 Br . Martin PEPOS@www . dwwsm.org
7 250 LeRoy Matt 22 Michigan & Mercer
7 169 Colonna Brian 22 Skeeter Patrol OS
7 132 Walker Ernest 22 Detroit Renaissance

10 192 Cost Jay 21 Jer's Mom
10 128 Carter Jarvis 21 Detroit Renaissance
10 101 Saigal Rajiv 21 Toilet Rats : Straight out of the
10 098 Doll Thomas 21 Toilet Rats:Straight out of the
10 093 Messina Andy 21 Br . Martin PEPOS@www.dwwsm.org
10 022 Cox Joe 21 Westbank Clicc
16 099 LeBlanc Maury 20 Toilet Rats : Straight out of the
16 095 Wilbratte Matt 20 Br. Martin PEPOS@www . dwwsm.org
18 133 Prather Adrian 19 Michigan & Mercer
18 097 Centanni Jerry 19 Toilet Rats:Straight out of the
18 024 Le Anthony 19 Westbank Clicc

,,21 195 Pierson Ken 18 Jer's Mom
1 193 Stadel Blake 18 Jer's Mom

21 186 Flugher Mike 18 What's the Red Button Do?
21 092 Dickey Chad 18 Br. Martin PEPOS@www . dwwsm.org
21 026 Tran Anh 18 * ^ '98
26 233 Reagle Dennis 17 Michigan & Mercer
26 194 Stauffer Ben 17 - Jer's Mom
26 191 Jones Jeremy 17 Jer's Mom
29 187 Smith Jessica 15 What's the Red Button Do?
29 170 Cochenour Julianne 15 Gator Gaffers OS
29 157 Martineck John 15 AV #1
29 126 Placek Lori 15 Wonderwomen
33 234 Tamber Dominic 14 Michigan & Mercer
33 188 Dalton Kelly 14 What ' s the Red Button Do?
33 174 Zebrovious Zack 14 Gator Gaffers OS
33 167 McAdams Stephanie 14 Gator Gaffers OS
33 155 Kreminski Sue 14 AV #1
33 025 Le Chau 14 Westbank Clicc
39 176 Bates Kristie Jo 13 Gator Gaffers OS
39 175 Douglas Eric 13 Skeeter Patrol OS
39 171 Carr Shawn 13 Gator Gaffers OS
39 152 Fitzgerald Kelly 13 AV #1
39 127 Szabo Stephanie 13 Wonderwomen
39 125 Petroski Kriston 13 Wonderwomen
39 023 Joudeh Yazen 13 Westbank Clicc
j6 189 Van Arsdale Chris 12 What's the Red Button Do?

183 Jack Justin 12
Y6 154 Kolesar Shannon 12 AV #1
46 123 Calhoun Sarah 12 Wonderwomen
50 259 Sasinoski Melanie 11
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1996 - Academic Games National Tournament

Individual Standings:jWorld Events Division: Senior1 I P. 1 04/29/9'Bw

Place ID Last First Pts Team LI!
PL rtIE J

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 120 Nowak Dan 178 Danny's Not Buying

2 015 Arango Sebastian 176 The Drinking Age is What?

3 021 Schnur Charles 170 The Drinking Age is What?

3 016 Ellington Rick 170 The Drinking Age is What?

5 216 Greenstein Alex 156 Br2 Now
5 129 Corsetti Rocco 156 Detroit Renaissance
7 191 Jones Jeremy 142 Jer's Mom
8 121 Rice Matt 140 Danny's Not Buying
9 182 Hiserman Ila 128 WATAP

9 158 Petrone Tatiana 128 A.V.-P.B.
9 018 Noto Dan 128 The Drinking Age is What?

12 192 Cost Jay 124 Jer's Mom
13 221 Maynard Jarred 114 Br2 Now
14 124 London Nora 112 Wonderwomen
14 020 Pelkey Sean 112 The Drinking Age is What?
16 156 Lawson Lynn 110 A.V.-P.B.
17 215 Cook Jason 108 Br2 Now
17 190 Spiketrman Jason 108 What's the Red Button Do?
17 184 Posey Jeremy 108 WATAP
20 175 Douglas Eric 106 Skeeter Patrol WE
20 122 VanMiddleswo Holly 106 Danny's Not Buying
22 133 Prather Adrian 104 Michigan & Mercer
22 017 Kinard Kelly 104 A.V.-P.B.
24 233 Reagle Dennis 100 Michigan & Mercer
25 170 Cochenour Julianne 98 Skeeter Patrol WE
25 019 O'Connell Dan 98 IR Matchless
27 223 Shinn Jared 96 Br2 Now
27 193 Stadel Blake 96 Jer's Mom
27 174 Zebrovious Zack 96 Skeeter Patrol WE
30 160 Schrader Ben 92 A.V.-P.B.
30 123 Calhoun Sarah 92 Wonderwomen
30 118 Biedler Philip 92 Danny's Not Buying
33 234 Tamber Dominic 86 Michigan & Mercer
33 130 Johnson Michael 86 Detroit Renaissance
35 119 Morrow Melissa 80 Danny's Not Buying
36 194 Stauffer Ben 78 Jer's Mom
37 217 Roach .Amanda 72 Br2 Now
38 154 Kolesar Shannon 68 A.V.-P.B.
39 128 Carter Jarvis 64 Detroit Renaissance
39 041 Martin Koinonia 64 IR Matchless
41 195 Pierson Ken 60 Jer's Mom
42 185 Pritchard Zach 56 WATAP
42 131 Ruffin Yvette 56 Detroit Renaissance
44 224 Bassett Molly 54 WATAP
45 168 Brown Jamie 52 Gator Gaffers WE
46 226 Klomp Bill 50 IR Matchless
47 187 Smith Jessica 48 What's the Red Button Do?
48 172 Schwartz Jennifer 36 Skeeter Patrol -.WE
48 167 McAdams Stephanie 36 Gator Gaffers WE
50 126 Placek Lori 30 Wonderwomen
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1996 - Academic Games National Tournament

idividual Standings: ]Presidents Division: Senior P. 1 04/29/96

Place ID Last First Pts Team 89 P____2S

1 192 Cost Jay 67 Jer's Mom
2 170 Cochenour Julianne 63 Skeeter Patrol PRES
3 173 Tumbas Julianna 62 Skeeter Patrol PRES
4 098 Doll Thomas 59 Toilet Rats:Straight out of the
5 101 Saigal Rajiv 58 Toilet Rats:Straight out of the
6 093 Messina Andy 55 Br. Martin PEPOS@www.dwwsm.org
7 099 LeBlanc Maury 54 Toilet Rats:Straight out of the
8 095 Wilbratte Matt 52 Br. Martin PEPOS@www.dwwsm.org
9 122 VanMiddleswo Holly 50 Danny's Not Buying
9 041 Martin Koinonia 50 IR Matchless

11 182 Hiserman Ila 48 WATAP
11 158 Petrone Tatiana 48 AV #1
11 120 Nowak Dan 48 Danny's Not Buying
14 169 Colonna Brian 47 Skeeter Patrol PRES
15 094 Stacey Brian 46 Br. Martin PEPOS@www.dwwsm.org
16 174 Zebrovious Zack 45 Skeeter Patrol PRES
16 123 Calhoun Sarah 45 Wonderwomen
16 040 Jackson Tameka 45 IR Matchless
16 015 Arango Sebastian 45 The End of an Era
20 016 Ellington Rick 44 The End of an Era
21 151 Carlyle Katie 43 AV #1
^2 021 Schnur Charles 42 The End of an Era
A 194 Stauffer Ben 41 Jer's Mom
23 159 Ransom Becky 41 AV #1
25 092 Dickey Chad 40 Br. Martin PEPOS@www.dwwsm.org
26 217 Roach Amanda 39 Br2 Now
26 185 Pritchard Zach 39 WATAP
26 133 Prather Adrian 39 Michigan & Palm Beach
26 100 Mayne Luke 39 Toilet Rats:Straight out of the
30 160 Schrader Ben 38 AV #1
30 129 Corsetti Rocco 38 Detroit Renaissance
32 191 Jones Jeremy 37 Jer's Mom
32 126 Placek Lori 37 Wonderwomen
34 259 Sasinoski Melanie 36
34 019 O'Connell Dan 36 IR Matchless
36 130 Johnson Michael 35 Detroit Renaissance
37 223 Shinn Jared 34 Br2 Now
37 153 Gillespie Shanyn 34 AV #1
37 127 Szabo Stephanie 34 Wonderwomen
37 118 Biedler Philip 34 Danny's Not Buying
41 189 Van Arsdale Chris 33 What's the Red Button Do?
41 057 Gaffney Jonathan 33 Riverside/Blackhawk
43 156 Lawson Lynn 32 Pennsylvania Extras
44 250 LeRoy Matt 31 Michigan & Palm Beach
44 152 Fitzgerald Kelly 31 Pennsylvania Extras
44 020 Pelkey Sean 31 The End of an Era

184 Posey Jeremy 30 WATAP
124 London Nora 30 Wonderwomen

47 096 Wisinger John 30 Br. Martin PEPOS@www.dwwsm.org
47 018 Noto Dan 30 Michigan & Palm Beach
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1996 - Academic Games National Tournament

Individual Standings: Linguishtik Division: Senior P. 1 04/29,. o

Place ID Last First Pts Team io PL gyE125
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 195 Pierson Ken 24 Jer's Mom
1 173 Tumbas Julianna 24 Skeeter Patrol LIN
1 132 Walker Ernest 24 Detroit Renaissance
1 1310 Ruffin Yvette 24 Detroit Renaissance
1 129 j Corsetti Rocco 24 Detroit Renaissance
1 128 0 Carter Jarvis 24 Detroit Renaissance
7 250 LeRoy Matt 23 Michigan & Penn Extras
7 191 Jones Jeremy 23 Jer's Mom
7 170 Cochenour Julianne 23 Skeeter Patrol LIN
7 169 Colonna Brian 23 Skeeter Patrol LIN
7 133 Prather Adrian 23 Michigan & Penn Extras
7 130 Johnson Michael 23 Detroit Renaissance

13 175 Douglas Eric 22 Gator Gaffers LIN
13 020 Pelkey Sean 22 Hey Baby, Want to Go Bowling?
13 019 O'Connell Dan 22 IR Matchless
16 183 Jack Justin 21 WATAP
16 040 Jackson Tameka 21 IR Matchless
18 224 BassEttt Molly 20 WATAP

18 176 Bates Kristie Jo 20 Skeeter Patrol LIN
18 174 Zebrovious Zack 20 Gator Gaffers LIN
18 058 Smith Greg 20 Riverside/Blackhawk
18 022 Cox Joe 20 Westbank Clicc
23 217 Roach .Amanda 19 Br2 Now
23 194 Stauffer Ben 19 Jer's Mom
23 193 Stadel Blake 19 Jer's Mom
23 041 Martin Koinonia 19 IR Matchless
23 024 Le Anthony 19 Westbank Clicc
23 016 Ellington Rick 19 Hey Baby, Want to Go Bowling?
29 192 Cost Jay 18 Jer's Mom
29 184 Posey Jeremy 18 WATAP
29 172 Schwartz Jennifer 18 Skeeter Patrol LIN
29 171 Carr Shawn 18 Gator Gaffers LIN
29 064 Luurtsema Karen 18 Riverside/Blackhawk
29 018 Noto Dan 18 Hey Baby, Want to Go Bowling?
29 017 Kinard Kelly 18 Hey Baby, Want to Go Bowling?
36 216 Greenstein Alex 17 Br2 Now
36 125 Petroski Kriston 17 Wonderwomen
36 057 Gaffney Jonathan 17 Riverside/Blackhawk
36 025 Le Chau 17 Westbank Clicc
40 187 Smith Jessica 16 What's the Red Button Do?
40 182 Hiserman Ila 16 WATAP
40 167 McAdams Stephanie 16 Gator Gaffers LIN
40 107 Jones ?nary Jess 16 BLAMIJJ
40 047 Kline Michael 16 Michigan & Penn Extras
45 258 McCullough Suzanne 15 Michigan & Penn Extras
45 223 Shinn Jared 15 Br2 Now
45 188 Dalton Kelly 15 What's the Red Button Do?
45 168 Brown Jamie 15 Gator Gaffers -LIN
45 124 London Nora 15 Wonderwomen
45 111 Wheeler Lewis 15 BLAMIJJ
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1996 - Academic Games National Tournament

tdividual Standings: 1 I ^ -I-_, _ Division: Senior P. 1 04/29/96

Place ID Last First Pts Team L Z PL, E2S

1 017 Kinard Kelly 36 Is That a Sea Cucumber on My Hea

2 063 Klobetanz Starli 35 Riverside /Blackhawk

3 109 Harvey Melissa 34 BLAMIJJ
4 193 Stadel Blake 33 Jer's Mom
4 093 Messina Andy 33 Br . Martin PEPOS@www.dwwsm.org
4 057 Gaffney Jonathan 33 Riverside/Blackhawk
7 172 Schwartz Jennifer 32 Skeeter Patrol PROP
7 065 Klimovich Toni 32 Riverside/Blackhawk
7 026 Tran Anh 32 * ^ '98

10 191 Jones Jeremy 31 Jer's Mom
10 160 Schrader Ben 31 AV #2
10 154 Kolesar Shannon 31 AV #2
10 058 Smith Greg 31 Riverside/Blackhawk
14 167 McAdams Stephanie 30 Skeeter Patrol PROP
14 120 Nowak Dan 30 Danny's Not Buying
14 096 Wisinger John 30 Br. Martin PEPOS@www.dwwsm.org
14 094 Stacey Brian 30 Br. Martin PEPOS@www . dwwsm.org
18 192 Cost C Jay 29 Jer's Mom
18 170 Cochenour Julianne 29 Skeeter Patrol PROP
18 156 Lawson Lynn 29 AV #1
18 152 Fitzgerald Kelly 29 AV #1

.0"8 092 Dickey Chad 29 Br. Martin PEPOS@www.dwwsm.org
.8 022 Cox Joe 29 Westbank Clicc
24 194 Stauffer Ben 28 Jer's Mom
24 186 Flugher Mike 28 What's the Red Button Do?
24 176 Bates Kristie Jo 28 Skeeter Patrol PROP
24 173 Tumbas Julianna 28 Gator Gaffers PROP
24 169 Colonna Brian 28 Skeeter Patrol PROP
24 155 Kreminski Sue 28 AV #2
24 126 Placek Lori 28 Wonderwomen
24 025 Le Chau 28 Westbank Clicc
24 024 Le Anthony 28 Westbank Clicc
24 020 Pelkey Sean 28 Is That a Sea Cucumber on My Hea
34 195 Pierson Ken 27 Jer's Mom
34 158 Petrone Tatiana 27 AV #2
34 112 Martin Jessica 27 West Virginia Extras
34 100 Mayne Luke 27 Toilet Rats :Straight out of the
34 019 O 'Connell Dan 27 Is That a Sea Cucumber on My Hea
34 016 Ellington Rick 27
40 151 Carlyle Katie 26 AV #1
40 133 Prather Adrian 26 Pennsylvania & Adrian
40 129 Corsetti Rocco 26 Detroit Renaissance
40 107 Jones Mary Jes s 26 BLAMIJJ
40 097 Centanni Jerry 26 Toilet Rats :Straight out of the
40 064 Luurtsema Karen 26 Riverside /Blackhawk
40 021 Schnur Charles 26

018 Noto Dan 26 Is That a Sea Cucumber on My Hea
234 Tamber Dominic 25 Pennsylvania & Adrian

48 223 Shinn Jared 25 Br2 Now
48 216 Greenstein Alex 25 Br2 Now
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1996 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: Equations Division:/Senior) P. 1 04/30/96"
Subdivision: A

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State
-------------------------------------------------------------------

1 0 108 022 Br. Martin PEPOS@www.dwwsm.org NO-New Orleans, LA

2 106 003 Dingoes Ate Your Baby PB-Palm Beach, FL

3 85 054 Jer's Mom SV-Seneca Valley, PA

4 81 066 Pennsylvania Extras ZZ-,

5 80 016 Riverside/Blackhawk ZZ-,

6 76 052 WATAP RS-RESA VII, WV

7 68 028 Wonderwomen BK-Brooke County, WV

8 63 045 Gator Gaffers EQ EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA

9 54 027 Danny's Not Buying EP-Eastern Panhan, WET

Q

1996 National Academic Games Championships

ream Standings: Equations Division: Senior P. 1 04/30/96
Subdivision: B

?lace Total ID Team Geo - City/State
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 (M 111 029 Detroit Renaissance DT-Detroit Renais, MI
2 © 110 023 Toilet Rats:Straight out of the Toilet NO-New Orleans, LA
3 81 046 Skeeter Patrol EQ EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA
4 80 008 Westbank Clicc JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
5 75 065 Michigan & Mercer ZZ-,
6 74 053 What's the Red Button Do? SV-Seneca Valley, PA
7 71 058 Br2 Now RT-RESA TWO, WV

8 58 011 IR Matchless ZZ-,
9 57 025 BLAMIJJ RO-RESA I, WV
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1996 National Academic Games Championships

'i in Standings: Division: P. 1 04/30/96

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 114 029 Detroit Renaissance DT-Detroit Renais, MI
2 105 023 Toilet Rats:Straight out of the Toilet NO-New Orleans, LA
2 105 022 Br. Martin PEPOS@www.dwwsm.org NO-New Orleans, LA
3 91 054 Jer's Mom SV-Seneca Valley, PA
4 85 008 Westbank Clicc JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
5 72 065 Michigan & Mercer ZZ-,
6 70 053 What's the Red Button Do? SV-Seneca Valley, PA
7 69 044 Gator Gaffers OS EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA
8 67 042 Skeeter Patrol OS EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA
9 64 028 Wonderwomen BK-Brooke County, WV
10 63 034 AV #1 AV-Allegheny Vall, PA

(1996 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: World Events Division: Senior P. 1 04/30/96

F 7e Total ID Team Geo - City/State

1 756 005 The Drinking Age is What? PB-Palm Beach, FL
2 596 027 Danny's Not Buying EP-Eastern Panhan, WV
3 546 058 Br2 Now RT-RESA TWO, WV
4 502 033 A.V.-P.B. AV-Allegheny Vall, PA
5 500 054 Jer's Mom SV-Seneca Valley, PA
6 390 029 Detroit Renaissance DT-Detroit Renais, MI
7 360 041 Skeeter Patrol WE EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA
8 346 052 WATAP RS-RESA VII, WV
9 290 065 Michigan & Mercer zz-,

10 264 028 Wonderwomen BK-Brooke County, WV
11 178 053 What's the Red Button Do? SV-Seneca Valley, PA
12 128 011 IR Matchless zz-,
13 78 043 Gator Gaffers WE EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA
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1996 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: 1Presidents Division: P. 1 04 /30/96`'

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 244 049 Skeeter Patrol PRES
2 234 023 Toilet Rats:Straight out of the Toilet

3 223 022 Br. Martin PEPOS@www.dwwsm.org
4 204 035 AV #1
5 198 004 The End of an Era
6 189 054 Jer's Mom
7 188 027 Danny's Not Buying
8 172 028 Wonderwomen
9 153 029 Detroit Renaissance

10 148 058 Br2 Now
11 141 Oil IR Matchless
12 135 052 WATAP
13 133 068 Pennsylvania Extras
14 122 016 Riverside/Blackhawk
15 120 067 Michigan & Palm Beach
16 112 053 What's the Red Button Do?
17 95 025 BLAMIJJ
18 87 073 Pator Gaffers PRES

EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA
NO-New Orleans, LA
NO-New Orleans, LA
AV-Allegheny Vall, PA
PB-Palm Beach, FL
SV-Seneca Valley, PA
EP-Eastern Panhan, WV
BK-Brooke County, WV
DT-Detroit Renais, MI
RT-RESA TWO, WV
zz-,
RS-RESA VII, WV
zz-,
zz-,

zz-,
SV-Seneca Valley, PA
RO-RESA I, WV

EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA

1996 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: Propaganda Division: Senior

Place Total ID Team

1 157 016 Riverside /Blackhawk
2 148 054 Jer's Mom
3 147 074 Skeeter Patrol PROP
4 146 022 Br. Martin PEPOS @www.dwwsm.org
5 141 008 Westbank Clicc
6 139 007 Is That a Sea Cucumber on My Head?
7 . 138 037 AV # 2
8 133 036 AV #1
9 128 025 BLAMIJJ

10 126 023 Toilet Rats : Straight out of the Toilet
11 125 027 Danny ' s Not Buying

12 116 050 Gator Gaffers PROP
13 112 053 What's the Red Button Do?
13 112 028 Wonderwomen
14 108 070 Pennsylvania & Adrian
15 106 058 Br2 Now

16 104 029 Detroit Renaissance
17 78 071 West Virginia Extras

P. 1 04/30/96

Geo - City/State

zz-,
SV-Seneca Valley, PA
EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA

NO-New Orleans, LA
JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
PB-Palm Beach, FL

AV-Allegheny Vall, PA
AV-Allegheny Vall, PA
RO-RESA I, WV
NO-New Orleans, LA
EP-Eastern Panhan, WV

EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA
SV-Seneca Valley, PA

BK-Brooke County, WV

ZZ-,
RT-RESA TWO, WV
DT-Detroit Renais, MI
ZZ-,

1LI



1996 National Academic Games Championships

.m Standings: Linguishtik Division : Senior P. 1 04/30/96

Subdivision: A
Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

1 ( 119 029 Detroit Renaissance DT-Detroit Renais, MI

2 91 047 Gator Gaffers LIN EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA

3 86 008 Westbank Clicc JF-Jefferson Pari, LA

4 76 058 Br2 Now RT-RESA TWO, W-V
5 75 052 WATAP RS-RESA VII, WV
6 73 011 IR Matchless zz-,

7 71 028 Wonderwomen BK-Brooke County, WV

8 68 053 What's the Red Button Do? SV-Seneca Valley, PA

..t

1996 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: 1 04/30/96fLinguishtik Division: JSenior
Subdivision: B

P.

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 108 048 Skeeter Patrol LIN EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA
2 Q3 103 054 Jer's Mom SV-Seneca Valley, PA
3 99 006 Hey Baby, Want to Go Bowling? PB-Palm Beach, FL
4 82 016 Riverside /Blackhawk zz-,
5 77 069 Michigan & Penn Extras zz-,
6 75 025 BLAMIJJ RO-RESA I, WV

is



V, 41 PL AYE2s

Sweepstakes Standings : Junior (SuJ€EPST4kEJS Page 1 04 / 30/9baO

Plc ID Last First Geo - City/State W E 0 A M L P Total

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 149 Wayne Edgar DT-Detroit Ren, MI 0 24 23 166 43 24 25 93
2 088 Faucheaux Kenneth NO-New Orleans, LA 0 20 19 0 55 0 34 84
3 140 McClure Nicholas DT-Detroit Ren, MI 0 24 21 80 35 24 26 83
4 076 Wilson Kurt NO-New Orleans, LA 0 21 21 0 49 0 32 83
5 067 Koller Karen MN-Montour, PA 0 14 13 142 60 22 33 82
6 078 Moran Mike NO-New Orleans, LA 0 23 16 0 55 0 31 82
7 144 Price Patrick DT-Detroit Ren, MI 0 22 21 110 28 24 26 81
8 052 Kovell Caleb RV-Riverside, PA 0 19 0 0 49 20 34 81
9 074 Monteleone Nathan NO-New Orleans, LA 0 24 24 0 32 0 30 81

10 079 Moran Tim NO-New Orleans, LA 0 21 20 0 48 0 30 80
11 147 Simpson Patrice DT-Detroit Ren, MI 0 23 20 48 32 24 25 80
12 068 Merriam Jason MN-Montour, PA 0 16 14 164 52 21 27 79
13 135 Cowles Kamal DT-Detroit Ren, MI 0 24 20 84 21 24 26 79
14 244 Shaw Brian AA-Ann Arbor, MI 0 20 20 86 39 23 0 79
15 205 Worth Lindsey RT-RESA TWO, WV 0 16 0 172 27 22 27 78
16 089 Geraci Ashley NO-New Orleans, LA 0 20 19 0 37 0 36 78
17 077 Ganier C.J. NO-New Orleans, LA 0 24 20 0 49 0 21 78
18 091 Wieberg Shane NO-New Orleans, LA 0 24 18 0 43 0 27 77
19 143 O'Donald D'Juan DT-Detroit Ren, MI 0 24 18 90 27 23 18 77
20 014 Hwa Jennifer PB-Palm Beach, FL 0 21 0 106 29 21 31 76
21 136 Davis Kenneth DT-Detroit Ren, MI 0 22 20 38 24 24 20 7'-
22 012 Cook Kristen PB-Palm Beach, FL 0 22 0 112 40 16 32 .do
23 075 Stiegler Charles NO-New Orleans, LA 0 23 20 0 39 0 25 75
24 084 Patrick Alicia NO-New Orleans, LA 0 20 22 0 25 0 34 75
25 141 McFadden Clover DT-Detroit Ren, MI 0 22 20 96 22 20 30 75
26 245 Williams Aislin' AA-Ann Arbor, MI 0 15 19 132 31 23 0 74
27 059 Linnenbom Drew BL-Blackhawk,- PA 0 16 0 0 48 21 27 74
28 082 Clements David NO-New Orleans, LA 0 21 20 0 31 0 31 74
29 138 Hill William DT-Detroit Ren, MI 0 23 20 50 15 24 23 74
30 072 Autin David NO-New Orleans, LA 0 22 21 0 25 0 30 73
31 071 Dupin Amie MN-Montour, PA 0 10 17 164 48 13 23 73
32 080 Richard Ronnie NO-New Orleans, LA 0 20 23 0 28 0 27 72
33 145 Pye John DT-Detroit Ren, MI 0 21 22 14 19 21 26 72
34 005 Wilson Jovaughn AG-AGLOA, Inc., FL 0 22 21 72 17 19 0 71
35 056 Weil- Missy RV-Riverside, PA 0 16 0 0 41 20 28 71
36 181 Freier Matthew RS-RESA VII, WV 0 11 13 184 35 16 27 71
37 134 Archie Michael DT-Detroit Ren, MI 0 18 21 96 19 19 21 71
38 085 Patrick Shelli NO-New Orleans, LA 0 19 22 0 22 0 31 70
39 202 Hatten Ben RT-RESA TWO, WV 0 18 0 180 34 13 23 70
40 148 Tetteh Nii-Adze DT-Detroit Ren, MI 0 24 18 36 16 22 22 70
41 254 Russo Lauren NB-New Brighto, PA 0 15 0 0 33 20 33 70
42 090 Hedlund Greg NO-New Orleans, LA 0 19 23 0 23 0 28 70
43 142 Meah Montaz DT-Detroit Ren, MI 0 21 22 28 11 22 23 69
44 035 Robinson Andrea JF-Jefferson P LA 0 21 17 0 25 17 32 69
45 083 Newfield Paul

,
NO-New Orleans, LA 0 20 23 0 24 0 25 69

46 246 Laughlin Tom AA-Ann Arbor, MI 0 22 21 -10 18 19 0 60
46 050 Cunningham Erin RV-Riverside, PA 0 20 0 0 33 18 27 E
48 146 Ruffin Cynthia DT-Detroit Ren, MI 0 23 16 36 20 22 18 69
49 203 Moore Nathan RT-RESA TWO, WV 0 21 0 158 36 10 18 68

IL



1996 - Academic Games National Tournament

.dividual Standings : Equations

Place ID Last First

149QQ Wayne
148 QQ Tetteh
143 O'Donald
140 McClure
135 Cowles
091 Wieberg
077 Ganier
074 Q Monteleone
147 Simpson
146 Ruffin
138 Hill

44
44

078
075
036
246
144
141
136
073
072
012
005
203
145
142
087
082
079
076
035
014
247
244
235
139
106
089
088
084
083
080
050
045
236
150
090
085
052
030
028

Moran

Stiegler

Shah
Laughlin

Price

McFadden
Davis

Estaj^is

Au tin

Cook

Wilson
Moore
Pye
Meah
Barnard
Clements
Moran
Wilson
Robinson
Hwa
Glysson
Shaw
Miller
Marshall
Skeat
Geraci
Faucheaux
Patrick
Newfield
Richard
Cunningham
Hirth
Novak

Pivarski

Hedlund

Patrick

Kovell

Clements

Breaux

Edgar
Nii-Adzei
D' Juan
Nicholas
Kamal
Shane
C.J.
Nathan
Patrice
Cynthia
William
Mike
Charles
Sweta
Tom
Patrick
Clover
Kenneth
Ryan
David
Kristen
Jovaughn
Nathan
John
Montaz
Rick
David
Tim
Kurt
Andrea
Jennifer
Monica
Brian
Zac
Dara
Kelly
Ashley
Kenneth
Alicia
Paul
Ronnie
Erin
Brian
Deanna
Kara
Greg
Shelii
Caleb
Jodie
Tasha

Division:

Pts Team -/3q PL fly L

P. 1 04/29/96

Det Ren II
Det Ren II
Det Ren III
Det Ren I
Det Ren I
All-Stars
We'd rather be at Oglebay
Br. Martin Fighting Onions
Det Ren I
Det Ren III
Det Ren II
We'd rather be at Oglebay
Br. Martin Fighting Onions
* ^ '98
Overfiendz

Det Ren I

Det Ren II

Det Ren I
Br. Martin Fighting Onions
Br. Martin Fighting Onions
Van Smack
Zurgafoidwachuchees
The Grey Wool Socks
Det Ren III
Det Ren III
All-Stars
°2 Twins,Hacker,Slacker,Rap;per
We'd rather be at Oglebay
Br. Martin Fighting Onions
* ^ '98
Van Smack
Zurgafoidwachuchees
Overfiendz
Geek Week
Zurgafoidwachuchees
RESA I
All-Stars
All-Stars
2 Twins,Hacker,Slacker,Rap2er
2 Twins,Hacker,Slacker,Rap 'Der
We'd rather be at Oglebay
The Class of '99
Freedom Fighters
Geek Week

19 All-Stars
19 2 Twins,Hacker,Slacker,Rap;2er
19 The Class of '99
19 * ^ '98
19 * ^ '98

1 7



1996 - Academic Games National Tournament

Individual Standings: On-Sets Division: P. 1 :)4/29/9'

Place ID Last First Pts Team "7(, PL/9ZJE2S
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 074 Monteleone Nathan 24 Br. Martin Fighting Onions
2 149 Wayne Edgar 23 Det Ren II
2 090 Hedlund Greg 23 All-Stars
2 086 Robicheaux Jimmy 23 2 Twins,Hacker,Slacker,Rap:tier
2 083 Newfield Paul 23 2 Twins,Hacker,Slacker,Rap;-)er
2 080 Richard Ronnie 23 We'd rather be at Oglebay
7 145 Pye John 22 Det Ren III

7 142 Meah Montaz 22 Det Ren III

7 085 Patrick Shelli 22 2 Twins,Hacker,Slacker,Rap..?er
7 084 Patrick Alicia 22 2 Twins,Hacker,Slacker,Rap;2er

11 246 Laughlin Tom 21 Overfiendz
11 243 Lieberman Mike 21 Overfiendz
11 144 Price Patrick 21 Det Ren I
11 140 McClure Nicholas 21 Det Ren I
11 134 Archie Michael 21 Det Ren III
11 076 Wilson Kurt 21 Br. Martin Fighting Onions
11 072 Autin David 21 Br. Martin Fighting Onions
11 036 Shah C Sweta 21 * ^ '98
11 005 Wilson Jovaughn 21 Zurgafoidwachuchees
20 244 Shaw Brian 20 Overfiendz
20 147 Simpson Patrice 20 Det Ren I
20 141 McFadden Clover 20 Det Ren II
20 138 Hill William 20 Det Ren II
20 136 Davis Kenneth 20 Det Ren I

20 135 Cowles Kamal 20 Det Ren I
20 082 Clements David 20 2 Twins,Hacker,Slacker,RapJer
20 079 Moran Tim 20 -we'd rather be at Oglebay
20 077 Ganier C.J. 20 We'd rather be at Oglebay
20 075 Stiegler Charles 20 Br. Martin Fighting Onions
30 245 Williams Aislin' 19 Overfiendz
30 165 Lewis Sam 19 Swamp Masters
30 089 Geraci Ashley 19 All-Stars
30 088 Faucheaux Kenneth 19 All-Stars
34 164 Hawkins Trevor 18 Swamp Masters
34 148 Tetteh Nii-Adzei 18 Det Ren II
34 143 O'Donald D'Juan 18 Det Ren III
34 091 Wieberg Shane 18 All-Stars
38 247 Glysson Monica 17 Zurgafoidwachuchees
38 139 Marshall Dara 17 Zurgafoidwachuchees
38 137 Fairfax Keke 17 Det Ren II
38 071 Dupin Amie 17 Capt K and her 4 Horseman
38 069 Gupta Anu 17 Capt K and her 4 Horseman
38 035 Robinson Andrea 17 * ^ '98
38 030 Clements Jodie 17 * ^ '98
45 249 Sleator Meredith 16 Zurgafoidwachuchees
45 197 McCoy Tara 16 National Champion & Us
45 161 Girman Ray 16 Swamp Masters
45 146 Ruffin Cynthia 16 Det Ren III
45 078 Moran Mike 16 We'd rather be at Oglebay
45 073 Estaris Ryan 16 Br. Martin Fighting Onions

i8



1996 - Academic Games National Tournament

_.Jividual Standings: world Events Division: P. 1 )4/29/96

L
-7 8 fl- WYE SPlace ID Last First Pts Team

1 181 Freier Matthew 184 The Plus Five

2 202 Hatten Ben 180 The Grey Wool Socks

3 205 Worth Lindsey 172 The Grey Wool Socks

4 149 Wayne Edgar 166 Det Ren II

5 071 Dupin Amie 164 Capt K and her 4 Horseman

5 068 Merriam Jason 164 Capt K and her 4 Horseman

7 114 Bozanic Andy 162 Absolut Vodka

8 203 Moore Nathan 158 The Grey Wool Socks

9 070 Phillips Michael 154 Capt K and her 4 Horseman

10 069 Gupta Anu 150 Capt K and her 4 Horseman

11 104 Muldoon Mary Beth 146 RESA I

12 067 Koller Karen 142 Capt K and her 4 Horseman

13 245 Williams Aislin' 132 Overfiendz
14 177 Guinn Scott 128 The Plus Five

15 230 Metelsky Michael 126 Rachael and the Boys

16 235 Miller Zac 122 Geek Week
17 116 Lucas Conrad 118 Absolut Vodka
18 012 Cook Kristen 112 Juniority

19 211 Curry Jessica 110
19 144 Price Patrick 110 Det Ren I

,Z,1 014 Hwa Jennifer 106 Juniority

106 Skeat Kelly 102 RESA I
22 066 Plaisted Jeremy 102 Juniority
24 240 Black Tina 100
24 179 McClelland Arthur 100 The Plus Five

26 165 Lewis Sam 98 Swamp Masters WE
27 236 Novak Deanna 96 'Geek Week
27 141 McFadden Clover 96 Det Ren II
27 134 Archie Michael 96 Det Ren III
30 199 Sokowlowski Josh 94 National Champion & Us
30 113 Ashworth John 94 Absolut Vodka
32 137 Fairfax Keke 92 Det Ren II
33 143 O'Donald D'Juan 90 Det Ren III
34 102 King Elizabeth 88 RESA I
35 244 Shaw Brian 86 Overfiendz
35 229 Knechtel Bill 86 Rachael and the Boys
35 213 Sturgill Jamie 86
38 135 Cowles Kamal 84 Det Ren I
38 117 Pragani Ajit 84 Absolut Vodka
40 201 Arthur Beth 82 The Grey Wool Socks
41 140 McClure Nicholas 80 Det Ren I
42 227 Briggs Rachael 78 Rachael and the Boys
43 166 Brancolini John 76 Swamp Masters WE
43 105 Muldoon Tricia 76 RESA I

45 209 Newberry Matthew 74 The Grey Wool Socks
115 Goodell Andy 74 Absolut Vodka
228 Hazi Matt 72 Rachael and the Boys
005 Wilson Jovaughn 72 Zurgafoidwachuchees

49 238 Spence Casey 70 Geek Week
.50 207 Kincaid Mason 68 File X'ers

19



1996 - Academic Games National Tournament

Individual Standings: Presidents Division: ^uni_or P. 1 )4129/9

Place ID Last First Pts Team 1 3 1 PLA+^ ^2 S

1 067 Koller Karen 60 Capt K and her 4 Horseman
2 088 Faucheaux Kenneth 55 All-Stars
2 078 Moran Mike 55 We'd rather be at Oglebay
4 068 Merriam Jason 52 Capt K and her 4 Horseman
5 066 Plaisted Jeremy 51 Juniority
6 077 Ganier C.J. 49 We'd rather be at Oglebay
6 076 Wilson Kurt 49 Br. Martin Fighting Onions
6 062 Pease Ian 49 Riverside /Blackhawk
6 052 Kovell Caleb 49 The Class of '99

10 079 Moran Tim 48 We'd rather be at Oglebay
10 071 Dupin Arnie 48 Capt K and her 4 Horseman
10 059 Linnenbom Drew 48 The Class of '99
13 114 Bozanic Andy 47 Absolut Vodka
14 199 Sokowlowski Josh 45 National Champion & Us
15 256 Zelinsky Matt 44 Impeachables
16 252 Fedeles Garen 43 Impeachables
16 149 Wayne Edgar 43 Det Ren II

16 091 Wiebe`r,g Shane 43 All-Stars
19 116 Lucas Conrad 41 Absolut Vodka
19 056 Weil Missy 41 The Class of '99
21 253 Morgan Nate 40 Impeachables
21 105 Muldoon Tricia 40 RESA I

21 012 Cook Kristen 40 Juniority
24 257 Tucci Joel 39 Beavers & Linwood
24 244 Shaw Brian 39 Overfiendz
24 164 Hawkins Trevor 39 Swamp Masters PP
24 075 Stiegler Charles 39 ' Br. Martin Fighting Onions
28 232 Ecker Linwood 38 Beavers & Linwood
28 069 Gupta Anu 38 Capt K and her 4 Horseman
30 089 Geraci Ashley 37 All-Stars
30 070 Phillips Michael 37 Capt K and her 4 Horseman
30 051 Homner Jay 37 Riverside/Blackhawk
33 203 Moore Nathan 36 The Grey Wool Socks
33 198 Gallagher Amy 36 National Champion & Us
35 255 Tweddell Joe 35 Impeachables
35 181 Freier Matthew 35 The Plus Five
35 179 McClelland Arthur 35 The Plus Five
35 177 Guinn Scott 35 The Plus Five
35 140 McClure Nicholas 35 Det Ren I
35 106 Skeat Kelly 35 RESA I
35 053 Mazzant C.J. 35 Riverside / Blackhawk
42 202 Hatten Ben 34 The Grey Wool Socks
42 165 Lewis Sam 34 Swamp Masters PP
42 115 Goodell Andy 34 Absolut Vodka
42 081 Tontiplaphol Don 34 We'd rather be at Oglebay
42 061 Olayer Joe 34 Riverside /Blackhawk
42 046 Mulcahy Julie 34 Freedom Fighters
48 254 Russo Lauren 33 Impeachables -
48 104 Muldoon Mary Beth 33 RESA I
48 050 Cunningham Erin 33 The Class of '99

20



1996 - Academic Games National Tournament

dividual Standings: Linguishtik Division: Junior P. 1 04/29/96

Place ID Last First Pts Team 1 oy PLAY

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 248 Towery Faune 24 Zurgafoidwachuchees
1 149 Wayne Edgar 24 Det Ren II
1 147 @ Simpson Patrice 24 Det Ren I
1 144 Price Patrick 24 Det Ren I
1 140 0 McClure Nicholas 24 Det Ren I
1 138 Hill William 24 Det Ren II
1 136 Davis Kenneth 24 Det Ren I
1 135(D Cowles Kamal 24 Det Ren I
9 245 Williams Aislin' 23 Overfiendz
9 244 Shaw Brian 23 Overfiendz
9 143 O'Donald D'Juan 23 Det Ren III

12 243 Lieberman Mike 22 Overfiendz
12 205 Worth Lindsey 22 The Grey Wool Socks
12 148 Tetteh Nii-Adzei 22 Det Ren II
12 146 Ruffin Cynthia 22 Det Ren III
12 142 Meah Montaz 22 Det Ren III
12 137 Fairfax Keke 22 Det Ren II
12 067 Koller Karen 22 Capt K. and her 4 Horseman
19 145 Pye ( John 21 Det Ren III
19 139 Marshall Dara 21 Zurgafoidwachuchees
19 068 Merriam Jason 21 Capt K and her 4 Horseman

"19 059 Linnenbom Drew 21 The Class of '99
_9 014 Hwa Jennifer 21 The Mormon Monk of Palesti.-e
24 254 Russo Lauren 20 Impeachables
24 242 Bisgaier Stan 20 Overfiendz
24 141 McFadden Clover 20 Det Ren II
24 056 Weil Missy 20 'The Class of '99
24 052 Kovell Caleb 20 The Class of '99
24 013 Geller Jason 20 The Mormon Monk of Palesti.ie
30 247 Glysson Monica 19 Zurgafoidwachuchees
30 246 Laughlin Tom 19 Overfiendz
30 213 Sturgill Jamie '19
30 162 Hill Adam 19 Swamp Masters
30 134 Archie Michael 19 Det Ren III
30 005 Wilson Jovaughn 19 Zurgafoidwachuchees
36 255 Tweddell Joe 18 Impeachables
36 249 Sleator Meredith 18 Zurgafoidwachuchees
36 197 McCoy Tara 18 National Champion & Us
36 164 Hawkins Trevor 18 Swamp Masters
36 061 Olayer Joe 18 Riverside/Blackhawk
36 050 Cunningham Erin 18 The Class of '99
36 046 Mulcahy Julie 18 Freedom Fighters
36 027 Barrios Amanda 18 * ^ '98
44 161 Girman Ray 17 Swamp Masters
44 036 Shah Sweta 17 * ^ '98
44 035 Robinson Andrea 17 * ^ '98

181 Freier Matthew 16 The Plus Five
179 McClelland Arthur 16 The Plus Five

47 165 Lewis Sam 16 Swamp Masters
47 043 Broman Kara 16 Freedom Fighters

Z 1



1996 - Academic Games National Tournament

Individual Standings:
I
Propaganda Division: Junior P. 1 04/29/6

Place ID Last First

1 089 Geraci Ashley
2 088 Faucheaux Kenneth
2 084 Patrick Alicia
2 052 Kovell Caleb
5 254 Russo Lauren
5 067 Koller Karen
7 179 McClelland Arthur
7 076 Wilson Kurt
7 035 Robinson Andrea
7 012 Cook Kristen

11 085 Patrick Shelli
11 082 Clements David
11 078 Moran Mike
11 034 Prakash Sudhir
11 027 Barrios Amanda
11 014 Hwa Jennifer
11 011 Bechard Tina
18 196 Wenzel Erin

18 141 McFadden Clover
18 087 Barnard Rick
18 081 Tontiplaphol Don
18 079 Moran Tim
18 074 Monteleone Nathan
18 072 Autin David
18 030 Clements Jodie
18 028 Breaux Tasha
27 231 Walters Mark
27 055 Parks John
27 053 Mazzant C.J.
30 228 Hazi Matt
30 198 Gallagher Amy
30 161 Girman Ray
30 103 King Sarah
30 090 Hedlund Greg
30 056 Weil Missy
30 033 Nwosu Eliada
37 235 Miller Zac
37 205 Worth Lindsey
37 199 Sokowlowski Josh
37 181 Freier Matthew
37 116 Lucas Conrad
37 091 Wieberg Shane
37 080 Richard Ronnie
37 068 Merriam Jason
37 059 Linnenbom Drew
37 050 Cunningham Erin
37 042 Bishop Melissa
37 036 Shah Sweta
49 255 Tweddell Joe
49 162 Hill Adam

Pts Team f Zs PL/. L/ ii

36 All-Stars
34 All-Stars
34 2 Twins,Hacker,Slacker,Rap:Der
34 The Class of '99
33 Impeachables
33 Capt K and her 4 Horseman
32
32 Br. Martin Fighting Onions
32 * ^ '98
32 The Mormon Monk of Palestine
31 2 Twins,Hacker,Slacker,Rap-aer
31 2 Twins,Hacker,Slacker,Rapper
31 We'd rather be at Oglebay
31 Radicals of the V
31 * ^ '98
31 The Mormon Monk of Palestine
31 The Mormon Monk of Palestine
30 National Champion & Us
30 Det Ren II
30 All-Stars
30 We'd rather be at Oglebay
30 We'd rather be at Oglebay
30 Br. Martin Fighting Onions
30 Br. Martin Fighting Onions

30 * ^ '98
30 * ^ '98
29 Rachael and the Boys
29 The Class of '99
29 Riverside/Blackhawk
28 Rachael and the Boys
28 National Champion & Us
28 Swamp Masters PP
28 RESA I
28 All-Stars
28 The Class of '99
28 Radicals of the V
27 Geek Week
27 The Grey Wool Socks
27 National Champion & Us
27
27 Absolut Vodka
27 All-Stars
27 We'd rather be at Oglebay
27 Capt K and her 4 Horseman
27 The Class of '99
27 The Class of '99
27 Freedom Fighters
27 * ^ '98
26 Impeachables
26

Z.2.



1996 National Academic Games Championships

am Standings: JEquations Division: fJunior
Subdivision: A

P. 1 04/30/96

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 0 115 030 Det Ren I DT-Detroit Renais, MI

2 112 018 Br . Martin Fighting Onions NO-New Orleans, LA

104 021 All-Stars
93 063 Zurgafoidwachuchees
83 024 RESA I
73 060 Rachael and the Boys
73 055 National Champion & Us
70 064 Impeachables
63 026 Absolut Vodka
59 017 Capt K and her 4 Horseman
57 014 Beavers & Linwood

NO-New Orleans, LA
zz-,
RO-RESA I, WV
ME-Mercer, PA
SV-Seneca Valley, PA
NB-New Brighton, PA
EP-Eastern Panhan, WV
MN-Montour, PA

zz-,

1996 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: Equations Division: Junior
Subdivision: B

P. 1 04/30/96

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State
--------------------------------------------------

1 U 110 / 031 Det Ren II
2 102 019 We'd rather be at Oglebay

..3 87 013 The Class of '99
84 001 Van Smack

5 83 061 Geek Week
6 75 012 Freedom Fighters
7 72 009 Radicals of the V
8 56 057 File X'ers

DT-Detroit Renais, MI
NO-New Orleans, LA
RV-Riverside, PA
ZZ-,
LV-Lake View, PA
FR-Freedom, PA
JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
RT-RESA TWO, WV

1996 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings : Equations Division : Junior P. 1 04/30/96
Subdivision• C

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

1 U 107 032 Det Ren III
2 99 010 * ^ '98
3 98 020 2 Twins , Hacker , Slacker , Rapper
4 90 062 Overfiendz
5 78 056 The Grey Wool Socks
6 72 015 Riverside /Blackhawk
7 71 038 Swamp Masters
'A 69 051 The Plus Five

DT-Detroit Renais, MI
JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
NO-New Orleans, LA
AA-Ann Arbor, MI
RT-RESA TWO, WV
ZZ-,
EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA
RS-RESA VII, WWV

Z3



1996 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: fOn-Sets Division: Junior
Subdivision: A

P. 1 04/30/96'

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 9 110 020 2 Twins,Hacker,Slacker,Rapper NO-New Orleans, LA

2 O 102 030 Det Ren I DT-Detroit Renais, MI
3 94 019 We'd rather be at Oglebay NO-New Orleans, LA
4 85 063 Zurgafoidwachuchees ZZ-,
5 83 010 * ^ '98 JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
6 72 017 Capt K and her 4 Horseman MN-Montour, PA
7 61 055 National Champion & Us SV-Seneca Valley, PA

Q

1996 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings:LiOn-Sets Division: Junior P. 1 04/30/96

Subdivision: B'
Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

1 © 102 018 Br. Martin Fighting Onions NO-New Orleans, LA
2 99 032 Det Ren III DT-Detroit Renais, MI
3 98 031 Det Ren II DT-Detroit Renais, MI
4 95 062 Overfiendz AA-Ann Arbor, MI
5 94 021 All-Stars NO-New Orleans, LA
6 78 038 Swamp Masters EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA
7 77 009 Radicals of the V JF-Jefferson Pari, LA

24



1996 National Academic Games Championships

A"k
in Standings: Presidents Division: Junior P. 1 04/30/96

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 235 017 Capt K and her 4 Horseman MN-Montour, PA

2 214 019 We'd rather be at Oglebay NO-New Orleans, LA

3 195 064 Impeachables NB-New Brighton, PA

4 188 013 The Class of '99 RV-Riverside, PA

5 187 021 All-Stars NO-New Orleans, LA

6 181 015 Riverside/Blackhawk zz-,

7 177 026 Absolut Vodka EP-Eastern Panhan, WV

8 168 002 Juniority PB-Palm Beach, FL

9 166 018 Br. Martin Fighting Onions NO-New Orleans, LA

10 157 024 RESA I RO-RESA I, WV

11 155 039 Swamp Masters PP EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA

12 153 051 The Plus Five RS-RESA VII, WV

13 148 055 National Champion & Us SV-Seneca Valley, PA

14 142 014 Beavers & Linwood ZZ-,

15 140 056 The Grey Wool Socks RT-RESA TWO, WV

15 140 030 Det Ren I DT-Detroit Renais, MI

16 123 062 Overfiendz AA-Ann Arbor, MI

17 122 031 pet Ren II DT-Detroit Renais, MI

18 113 020 (2 Twins,Hacker,Slacker,Rapper NO-New Orleans, LA

19 107 063 Zurgafoidwachuchees zz-,

20 105 012 Freedom Fighters FR-Freedom, PA

96 032 Det Ren III DT-Detroit Renais, MI

84 057 File X'ers RT-RESA TWO, WV

23 75 061 Geek Week LV-Lake View, PA

24 72 060 Rachael and the Boys ME-Mercer, PA

25 25 010 * " '98 JF-Jefferson Pari, LA

1996 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: World Events]

Place Total ID Team

Division: Junior P. 1 04/30/96

Geo - City/State
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 774 017 Capt K and her 4 Horseman MN-Montour PA
2
3

666
53

056 The Grey Wool Socks
,

RT-RESA TWO, WV
2 026 Absolut Vodka EP-Eastern Panhan WV

4 524 0
,

51 The Plus Five RS-RESA VII WV
5 458 024 RESA I

,
RO-RESA I WV

6 440 031 Det Ren II
,

DT-Detroit Renais MI7 418 060 Rachael and the Boys
,

ME-Mercer PA
8
9

390
360

002 Juniority
,

PB-Palm Beach, FL
030 Det Ren I DT-Detroit Renais MI10 308

,
061 Geek Week LV-Lake View PA

11 264 032 Det Ren III
,

DT-Detroit Renais MI12 238 040 Swamp Masters WE
,

EF-Elizabeth Forw PA13 202 055 National Champion & Us
,

SV-Seneca Valley PA
190 057 File X'ers"

,
RT-RESA TWO, WV

140 062 Overfiendz AA-Ann Arbor MI16 134 063 Zurgafoidwachuchees
,

ZZ-,



1996 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: P. 1 04/30/9 'Linguishtik Division: Junior
Subdivision: A

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 D 112 03 1 Det Ren I I DT-Detroit Renais, MI
2 107 06 2 Overfiend z AA-Ann Arbor, MI
2 D 107 032 Det Ren I II DT-Detroit Renais, MI
3 92 013 The Class of '99 RV-Riverside, PA
4 87 072 The Mormon Monk of Palestine PB-Palm Beach, FL
5 84 038 Swamp Masters EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA
6 71 056 The Grey Wool Socks RT-RESA TWO, WV
6 71 055 National Champion & Us SV-Seneca Valley, PA
7 68 015 Riverside /Blackhawk zz-,
8 63 06 1 Geek Week LV-Lake View, PA
9 57 014 Beavers & Linwood zz-,

10 49 009 Radicals of the V JF-Jefferson Pari, LA

0

1996 National Academic Gaines Championships

Team Standings: ILin uishtik Division: Junior P. 1 04/30/96

Subdivision: B
Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 D 120 030 Det Ren I DT-Detroit Renais, MI
2 101 063 Zurgafoidwachuchees ZZ-,
3 82 010 * ^ '98 JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
4 78 017 Capt K and her 4 Horseman MN-Montour, PA
5 75 064 Impeachables NB-New Brighton, PA
6 71 051 The Plus Five RS-RESA VII, WV

7 68 012 Freedom Fighters FR-Freedom, PA
8 63 057 File X'ers RT-RESA TWO, WaTV

ZV



1996 National Academic Games Championships

m Standings:[Propaganda Division: Junior P. 1 04/30/96

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

1 155 021 All-Stars
2 150 010 * ^ '98
3 145 020 2 Twins,Hacker,Slacker,Rapper
3 145 013 The Class of '99
4 139 019 We'd rather be at Oglebay
4 139 018 Br. Martin Fighting Onions
5 134 072 The Mormon Monk of Palestine
6 130 055 National Champion & Us
7 128 015 Riverside/Blackhawk
8 126 017 Capt K and her 4 Horseman
9 124 009 Radicals of the V
10 123 030 Det Ren I
11 122 064 Impeachables
12 121 031 Det Ren II
13 119 039 Swamp Masters PP
14 117 060 Rachael and the Boys
15 116 061 Geek Week
15 116 056 The Grey Wool Socks
16 113 024 (RESA I
17 106 032 Det Ren III
18 97 014 Beavers & Linwood

94 012 Freedom Fighters
_., 93 026 Absolut Vodka
21 82 057 File X'ers

NO-New Orleans, LA

JF-Jefferson Pari, LA

NO-New Orleans, LA

RV-Riverside, PA

NO-New Orleans, LA

NO-New Orleans, LA

PB-Palm Beach, FL

SV-Seneca Valley, PA

zz-,

MN-Montour, PA
JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
DT-Detroit Renais, MI
NB-New Brighton, PA
DT-Detroit Renais, MI
EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA
ME-Mercer, PA
LV-Lake View, PA
RT-RESA TWO, WV
RO-RESA I, WV
DT-Detroit Renais, MI
zz-,
FR-Freedom, PA
EP-Eastern Panhan, WV
RT-RESA TWO, WV

2'1



f$w EEP Sri3

Sweepstakes Standings: Middle Z ^! PLq' 1 Page 1 03/06/96'

Plc ID Last First Geo - City/State W E 0 A M L P Total

1 115 Brunet
2 227 Sun
3 021 Solomon
4 225 McCall
5 107 Lewis
6 108 Lindsey
7 221 Stockton
8 119 Parent
9 069 Alley
10 190 Kandcer
11 109 Verrette
12 226 Shih
13 106 Kraemer
14 219 French
15 016 Kelly
16 220 Larson
17 117 Guidry

Barry NO-New Orleans, LA 0 24 24
Robert AA-Ann Arbor, MI 0 24 21
Josh PB-Palm Beach, FL 0 20 0
Matt AA-Ann Arbor, MI 0 24 21
Daniel NO-New Orleans, LA 0 24 24
Amanda NO-New Orleans, LA 0 24 23
Matt AA-Ann Arbor, MI 0 24 22
Jenelle NO-New Orleans, LA 0 23 21
Jason NC-Mecklenburg, NC 0 24 19
Marianne EF-Elizabeth F, PA 0 21 21
Adam NO-New Orleans, LA 0 24 24
Mimi AA-Ann Arbor, MI 0 22 24
Chad
Rusty
Colin
Sandra
Brett

NO-New Orleans, LA

AA-Ann Arbor, MI

PB-Palm Beach, FL

AA-Ann Arbor, MI

NO-New Orleans, LA

18 123 Dawson Stacie NO-New Orleans, LA
19 099 Tait Seamus MN-Montour, PA
20 187 Cochenour John EF-Elizabeth F, PA
21 046 Winston Erica JF-Jefferson P, LA
22 270 Anderson David NB-New Brighto, PA
23 121 Capdeville Emily NO-New Orleans, LA
24 222 Towery Trevor AA-Ann Arbor, MI
25 224 Huber Piper AA-Ann Arbor, MI
26 022 Walk Jennifer PB-Palm Beach, FL
27 104 Shane Michael MN-Montour, PA
28 105 Anderson Chucky NO-New Orleans, LA
29 181 Sonnett Jeremy DM-Divine Merc, PA
30 223 Cable Chris AA-Ann Arbor, MI
31 023 Woersching Eric PB-Palm Beach, FL
32 118 Horn Jeff NO-New Orleans, LA
33 233 Kim Stephen AA-Ann Arbor, MI
34 116 Bush Matthew NO-New Orleans, LA
35 191 Kandcer Marlene EF-Elizabeth F, PA
36 213 Curl Vittoria AA-Ann Arbor, MI
37 082 Gilbert Kelly CM-Commerce, MI
38 081 Gilbert Heidi CM-Commerce, MI
39 040 Rodriguez Geoffrey JF-Jefferson P, LA

40 265 Shreve Rachel RS-RESA VII, WV

41 178 Fairley Katie DM-Divine Merc, PA
42 114 Suarez Richie NO-New Orleans, LA
43 015 Hoot Megan
44 012 Ball Kent
45 193 Supernovic Lauren
46 179 Franchi Lucas
47 122 Christian David
48 101 Meyers Andrew
49 201 Stadel Ryan

PB-Palm Beach, FL

PB-Palm Beach, FL
EF-Elizabeth F, PA

DM-Divine Merc, PA

NO-New Orleans, LA

MN-Montour, PA

SV-Seneca Vall, PA

0 24 23
0 22 23
0 20 0
0 22 21
0 22 23
0 24 23
0 18 18
0 20 22
0 22 14
0 23 0
0 23 20
0 21 19
0 23 22
0 24 0
0 20 20
0 21 23
0 20 0
0 20 18
0 22 0
0 21 20
0 22 20
0 23 21
0 18 21
0 14 20
0 18 19
0 19 22
0. 19 21
0 20 0
0 17 0
0 22 20
0 21 0
0 23 0
0 17 19
0 21 0
0 23 18
0 14 10
0 17 16

54 0 35 90
60 24 0 90
67 24 0 88
50 24 0 86
55 0 28 86
53 0 30 85
51 21 0 84
59 0 30 84
51 0 34 83
54 22 32 83
33 0 35 83
36 24 0 82
57 0 23 82
45 21 0 81
50 24 30 81
40 24 0 81
49 0 27 80
47 0 24 79
26 21 20 78
49 19 28 78
48 19 30 7-'
58 19 23 -1 "now
57 0 22 77
50 20 0 77
23 24 0 77
0 24 30 77
30 22 28 77
40 0 28 76
68 15 27 76
39 24 0 75
35 24 24 75
59 0 21 75
35 21 0 75
34 0 28 74
33 24 24 74
53 22 0 74
55 18 0 74
48 16 0 73
41 15 29 73
51 18 0 73
58 16 30 73
48 0 21 72
15 24 33 72
13 24 31 72
44 21 24 72
65 10 28 7^
37 0 27 7_."W
37 16 29 72
48 22 24 71

28



1996 - Academic Games National Tournament

.dividual Standings:

Place ID

37
37

Last

236 Rzepka
232 Srinivas
227 Q Sun
225 McCall
221 Stockton
123 Dawson
115 © Brunet
109 Verrette
108 Lindsey
107 Lewis
106 Kraemer
075 Plate
069 Alley
063 Pechter
031 Dang
022 Walk
Oil Afaneh
270 Anderson
224
122
121
119
116
012
273
233
226
220
219
217
117
114
103
052
046
023
275
263
249
235
222
212
190
179
118
105
065
059
039
037

Huber

Equations

Christian
Capdeville
Parent
Bush
Ball
Eaton
Kim

Shih

Larson
French

Tatum

Guidry

Suarez

DiClemente

Goldstein

Winston

Woersching

Jessee

Sigmund

Riehm

Rao
Towery
McLean
Kandcer
Franchi
Horn
Anderson
Carson
Beasley
Nwosu
Le

First

Brian
Swarna
Robert
Matt
Matt
Stacie
Barry
Adam
Amanda
Daniel
Chad
Jeff
Jason
William
James
Jennifer
Jeff
David
Piper
David
Emily
Jenelle
Matthew
Kent
Josh
Stephen
Mimi
Sandra
Rusty
Shannon
Brett
Richie
Michael
Kevin
Erica
Eric
Lucas
Amy
Melissa
Chethan
Trevor
Nat
Marianne
Lucas
Jeff
Chucky
Katherine
David
Hecareth
Angela

Division : Middle

Pts Team

P. 1 05/06/96

^Z SO PLC EA

24 Chicken & the Flying Monkeys
24 Foofy Schnuckums
24 George
24 George
24 Scrubs on a Mission
24 St Catherine-Primary-Martin
24 Martin-Primary-SCS
24 Curtis A
24 Curtis A
24 Curtis A
24 Curtis A
24 3G2B
24
24 IR Wonders
24 Chekaka
24 PBCL
24 PBCL
23 Roaring Righmetic Radicals
23 George
23 St Catherine-Primary-Martii
23 St Catherine-Primary-Martin
23 Martin-Primary-SCS
23 Martin-Primary-SCS
23 The Buzz with Nat McLean

22 Roaring Righmetic Radicals

22 Chicken & the Flying Monke:/s

22 'George

22 Scrubs on a Mission
22 Scrubs on a Mission
22 4 Whos & the Grinch
22 Martin-Primary-SCS
22 Curtis B
22 Laurel & Montour
22 Equalizers
22 U're Going Down
22 The Buzz with Nat McLean
21 Roaring Righmetic Radicals
21 All Valley & Martin
21 Mighty Vikings
21 Chicken & the Flying Monke-Is
21 Scrubs on a Mission
21 The Buzz with Nat McLean
21 I Like the Beach E
21 Fighting Factorials
21 Martin-Primary-SCS
21 Curtis A
21 IR Supers
21 IR Wonders
21 The Dream Team
21 U're Going Down

i9



1996 - Academic Games National Tournament

Individual Standings: On-Setj Division: P. 1 )5 /06/9'PO

Place ID Last First Pts Team /1 3o 4 Y -
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 2260 Shih Mimi 24 George
1 115 QQ Brunet Barry 24 Martin-Primary-SCS
1 109 O Verrette Adam 24 Curtis A
1 1070 Lewis Daniel 24 Curtis A
5 219 French Rusty 23 Scrubs on a Mission
5 123 Dawson Stacie 23 St Catherine-Primary-Martin
5 117 Guidry Brett 23 Martin-Primary-SCS
5 110 Boland Jamie 23 Curtis B
5 108 Lindsey Amanda 23 Curtis A
5 106 Kraemer Chad 23 Curtis A
5 105 Anderson Chucky 23 Curtis A

12 224 Huber Piper 22 George
12 221 Stockton Matt 22 Scrubs on a Mission
12 187 Cochenour John 22 Mighty Rubber Duckies 0
12 112 Robertson Michael 22 Curtis B
12 081 Gilbert Heidi 22 Smart FRIENDS
17 227 Sun Robert 21 George
17 225 McCa4 Matt 21 George
17 220 Larson Sandra 21 Scrubs on a Mission
17 197 Heinbockel Bill 21 Followers of Cookie Monstec
17 191 Kandcer Marlene 21 Mighty Rubber Duckies 0
17 190 Kandcer Marianne 21 Mighty Rubber Duckies 0
17 119 Parent Jenelle 21 Martin-Primary-SCS
17 116 Bush Matthew 21 Martin-Primary-SCS
17 111 Pinney Tiffany 21 Curtis B
17 040 Rodriguez Geoffrey 21 U're Going Down
17 031 Dang James 21 Chekaka
28 248 Riehm Matthew 20 Neanderthals
28 234 Lieberman Jon 20 Chicken & the Flying Monkeys
28 233 Kim Stephen 20 Chicken & the Flying Monkeys
28 232 Srinivas Swarna 20 Foofy Schnuckums
28 231 Srinivas Subha 20 Foofy Schnuckums
28 213 Curl Vittoria 20 4 Whos & the Grinch
28 121 Capdeville Emily 20 St Catherine-Primary-Martin
28 118 Horn Jeff 20 Martin-Primary-SCS
28 114 Suarez Richie 20 Curtis B
28 104 Shane Michael 20 Laurel & Montour
38 228 Chien Sandi 19 Foofy Schnuckums
38 222 Towery Trevor 19 Scrubs on a Mission
38 193 Supernovich Lauren 19 Mighty Rubber Duckies 0
38 082 Gilbert Kelly 19 Smart FRIENDS
38 069 Alley Jason 19
38 042 Shah Shalen 19 U're Going Down
38 033 DeJesus Leo 19 The Dream Team
38 029 Breaux Joshua 19 The Funky Monkeys
38 027 Bardes Daniel 19 The Dream Team
47 247 Lord Ashley 18 Neanderthals
47 230 Dover Daniela 18 Foofy Schnuckums
47 223 Cable Chris 18 George
47 214 Remsberg Josh 18 4 Whos & the Grinch

30



1996 - Academic Games National Tournament

Aividual Standings: P. 1 05/06/96World Events Division:

Place ID Last First Pts Team 9b P«LEiS
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 267 Santra Raman 210 Jeunesse Doree

2 101 Meyers Andrew 194 Montour Spartans

3 099 Tait Seamus 186 Montour Spartans

4 210 Maynard Marlayna 184 Doozies
4 021 Solomon Josh 184 Presidential Perfectionist3

6 207 Bassett Luke 178 Doozies
7 211 Mullens James 164 Doozies
8 261 Lagattuta David 162 All Valley & Montour
8 259 Hiwiller Zack 162 All Valley & Montour

10 055 Pasqualone Josh 156 Politically Incorrect
11 265 Shreve Rachel 154 Jeunesse Doree
11 127 McHugh Bethaney 154 Phish
11 020 Sokoloff Aaron 154 Presidential Perfectionist3
14 128 Shott Adam 152 Phish
14 053 Jacobson Mark 152 Cummings
14 048 Chandarana Rishan 152 Cummings
17 202 Duncan Richie 150 Hyaku take
17 058 Smith Anton 150 Cummings
19 203 Hurley J.T. 146 Hyaku take
19 151 Spielman Shaun 146 EPWV
19 060 Beasley Matt 146 IR Wonders

059 Beasley David 144 IR Wonders
23 148 Farudi Rahmeen 142 EPWV
24 256 Moose Ryan 138
25 147 Dick Abbie 136 EPWV
26 051 Ennis Nick 134 Politically Incorrect
27 137 Duguid Mary 132 The Scrappies
27 019 Shivers Robert 132 Presidential Perfectionists
29 149 Gerver Keith 130 EPWV
29 139 Mahaffey Kristen 130 The Scrappies
31 126 Jones Tiffany 128 Phish
31 104 Shane Michael 128 All Valley & Montour
31 098 Stevens Jeremy 128 Montour Spartans
31 050 Dewey Lisa 128 Politically Incorrect
35 266 Gum Virginia 126 Jeunesse Doree
35 187 Cochenour John 126 Mighty Rubber Duckies WE
37 150 Miller Kirsten 122 EPWV
37 136 Simpson Jeff 122 The Scrappies
39 016 Kelly Colin 120 Presidential Perfectionists
40 135 Patel Amee 118 The Scrappies
41 023 Woersching Eric 116 Presidential Perfectionists
41 017 Nalywajko Tasha 116 IRS
43 204 Varney Laura 114 Hyaku take
43 193 Supernovich Lauren 114 Mighty Rubber Duckies WE
43 100 Gaisor Greg 114 Montour Spartans
^.6 054 Maisano Michael 112 Politically Incorrect

065 Carson Katherine 108 IR Supers
047 Aminsharifi Jason 108 Cummings

49 199 Walker Dean 104 Followers of Cookie Monster
49 189 Ahlin Rob 104 Mighty Rubber Duckies WE

31



1996 - Academic Games National Tournament

Individual Standings: I Presidents Division: Middle P. 1 05/06/9vo

Place ID Last First Pts Team 2E o PL E,2S

1 273 Eaton Josh 70 Century Presidentials
2 181 Sonnett Jeremy 68 Presidential Panthers
3 021 Solomon Josh 67 Presidential Perfectionist:
4 179 Franchi Lucas 65 Presidential Panthers
5 078 Liddle Aundrea 63 Smart FRIENDS
6 227 Sun Robert 60 George
7 287 Dambach Ste ha i 59p n e
7 275 Jessee Lucas 59 NB Lions/Tusca
7 183 Young Sage 59 Presidential Panthers
7 119 Parent Jenelle 59 Martin-Primary-SCS
7 118 Horn Jeff 59 Martin-Primary-SCS

12 270 Anderson David 58 Century Presidentials
12 178 Fairley Katie 58 Presidential Panthers
14 264 Gainer Jennifer 57 Jeunesse Doree
14 121 Capdeville Emily 57 St Catherine-Primary-Marti:z
14 106 Kraemer Chad 57 Curtis A
17 061 Makhni Eric 56 IR Wonders
18 272 Clayt?n Cheryl 55 Century Presidentials
18 107 Lewis Daniel 55 Curtis A
18 082 Gilbert Kelly 55 Smart FRIENDS
18 079 Lemaster Tom 55 Smart FRIENDS

18 065 Carson Katherine 55 IR Supers
23 190 Kandcer Marianne 54 Mighty Rubber Duckies M
23 182 Veon Ryan 54 Presidential Panthers
23 115 Brunet Barry 54 Martin-Primary-SCS
26 213 Curl Vittoria 53 4 Whos & the Grinch
26 108 Lindsey Amanda 53 Curtis A
26 070 Askey Billy 53
29 211 Mullens James 52 Doozies
29 184 Shovlin Keith 52 Bobcat DM
31 265 Shreve Rachel 51 Jeunesse Doree
31 262 Schreiber Eric 51 All Valley & Mercer
31 221 Stockton Matt 51 Scrubs on a Mission
31 069 Alley Jason 51
35 225 McCall Matt 50 George
35 222 Towery Trevor 50 Scrubs on a Mission
35 214 Remsberg Josh 50 4 Whos & the Grinch
35 080 Weber Rachel 50 Smart FRIENDS
35 062 Pechter Joseph 50 IR Wonders
35 020 Sokoloff Aaron 50 Presidential Perfectionists
35 016 Kelly Colin 50 Presidential Perfectionists
42 269 Adams Courtney 49 Century Presidentials
42 187 Cochenour John 49 Mighty Rubber Duckies M
42 117 Guidry Brett 49 Martin-Primary-SCS
45 201 Stadel Ryan 48 Followers of Cookie Monstec
45 189 Ahlin Rob 48 Mighty Rubber Duckies M
45 185 Simmons Calvin 48 Bobcat DM
45 114 Suarez Richie 48 Curtis B
45 081 Gilbert Heidi 48 Smart FRIENDS
45 058 Smith Anton 48 Cummings

3L.



1996 - Academic Games National Tournament

dividual Standings:

Place ID Last First Pts
------------------------------------------

Lin uishtik Division: P. 1 05/06/96

Team Zoi.{ PLAyEizs
------------------------------------

1 230 Dover Daniela 24 Foofy Schnuckums
1 227 Sun Robert 24 George
1 226 Shih Mimi 24 George
1 Q 225 McCall Matt 24 George
1 224 Huber Piper 24 George
1 223 Cable Chris 24 George
1 9 220 Larson Sandra 24 Scrubs on a Mission
1 218 Burnstein Eric 24 Scrubs on a Mission
1 191 Kandcer Marlene 24 Mighty Rubber Duckies L
1 152 Molnar Monica 24 llatiniw
1 063 Pechter William 24 IR Wonders
1 023 Woersching Eric 24 4 Guys & Megan
1 022 Walk Jennifer 24 CPD
1 021 Solomon Josh 24 4 Guys & Megan
1 017 Nalywajko Tasha 24 CPD
1 016 Kelly Colin 24 CPD
1 ® 015 Hoot Megan 24 4 Guys & Megan
1 013 Caraciola Gina 24 CPD
1 012 Ball Kent 24 CPD

20 062 Pechter Joseph 23 IR Wonders
20 011 Afaneh Jeff 23 Palm Beach & All Valley

279 Wagner Jenn 22 Lions are Kings of Ling
239 Zuzack Nathan 22 Laurel & Montour

22 213 Curl Vittoria 22 4 Whos & the Grinch
22 201 Stadel Ryan 22 Followers of Cookie Monster
22 198 Cramer Eliza 22 Followers of Cookie Monster
22 190 Kandcer Marianne 22 Mighty Rubber Duckies L
22 104 Shane Michael 22 Laurel & Montour
22 078 Liddle Aundrea 22 Smart FRIENDS

22 034 Fitzgerald Johnny 22 The Funky Monkeys
22 031 Dang James 22 Chekaka
22 030 Cagle Lauren 22 U're Going Down
22 020 Sokoloff Aaron 22 Palm Beach & All Valley
22 018 Samuels Wes 22 4 Guys & Megan
35 269 Adams Courtney 21 NB Linking Lions
35 233 Kim Stephen 21 Chicken & the Flying Monke:js
35 231 Srinivas Subha 21 Foofy Schnuckums
35 221 Stockton Matt 21 Scrubs on a Mission
35 219 French Rusty 21 Scrubs on a Mission
35 193 Supernovich Lauren 21 Mighty Rubber Duckies L
35 099 Tait Seamus 21 Montour Spartans
35 097 Pless Chris 21 Martin & Pless
35 050 Dewey Lisa 21 Martin & Pless
35 041 Roux Rebecca 21 The Funky Monkeys
35 027 Bardes Daniel 21 The Dream Team
46 278 Tweddell Jenn 20 NB Linking Lions

273 Eaton Josh 20 Lions are Kings of Ling
268 Shaffer Marcus 20 Jeunesse Doree

46 264 Gainer Jennifer 20 Jeunesse Doree
46 237 Borger Lyle 20 Laurel & Montour

33



1996 - Academic Games National Tournament

Individual Standings: Propaganda Division: P. 1 05/ 06/-.qm

Place ID Last First Pts Team E^K^
1 115 Brunet Barry 35 Martin-Primary-SCS
1 109 Verrette Adam 35 Curtis A
3 069 Alley Jason 34
4 015 Hoot Megan 33 LAPD
5 190 Kandcer Marianne 32 I Like the Beach P
5 031 Dang James 32 Chekaka
5 026 Killian Ryan 32
5 013 Caraciola Gina 32 Gina & the Guys
9 183 Young Sage 31 Ad Hominems
9 044 Tran Cathy 31 Chekaka
9 024 Farkas Brian 31
9 012 Ball Kent 31 Gina & the Guys

13 287 Dambach Stephanie 30
13 178 Fairley Katie 30 Bobcat Mercy
13 153 Molinaro Jackie 30 llatiniw
13 119 Parent Jenelle 30 Martin-Primary-SCS
13 108 Lindsey Amanda 30 Curtis A
13 100 Gaiso Greg 30 Montour Spartans
13 071 Arbuckle Kathy 30 Swiss Family Cheese
13 046 Winston Erica 30 U're Going Down
13 037 Le Angela 30 U're Going Down
13 030 Cagle Lauren 30 U're Going Down
13 022 Walk Jennifer 30 LAPD
13 016 Kelly Colin 30 LAPD
25 256 Moose Ryan 29
25 203 Hurley J.T. 29 Hyaku take
25 197 Heinbockel Bill 29 'Followers of Cookie Monstec
25 159 Ott Valerie 29 OJ's Missing Minutes
25 132 Mutters Josh 29 #1 Indians
25 113 Sanchez Aaron 29 Curtis B
25 111 Pinney Tiffany 29 Curtis B
25 110 Boland Jamie 29 Curtis B
25 101 Meyers Andrew 29 Montour Spartans
25 076 Schaub Chris 29 Swiss Family Cheese
25 072 Bishop Jeff 29 Swiss Family Cheese
25 045 Tran Susan 29 Chekaka
25 042 Shah Shalen 29 U're Going Down
25 040 Rodriguez Geoffrey 29 U're Going Down
39 258 Unangst Ashley 28
39 187 Cochenour John 28 I Like the Beach P
39 179 Franchi Lucas 28 Ad Hominems
39 124 Desantis Bernie 28 St Catherine-Primary-Martin
39 116 Bush Matthew 28 Martin-Primary-SCS
39 107 Lewis Daniel 28 Curtis A
39 105 Anderson Chucky 28 Curtis A
39 104 Shane Michael 28 Laurel & Montour
39 098 Stevens Jeremy 28 Montour Spartans
39 097 Pless Chris 28
39 085 Blair Michelle 28 3G2B
39 077 Smith Lyndsay 28 Swiss Family Cheese

3'f



1996 National Academic Games Championships

u•.am Standings: Equations Division: Middle P. 1 03/06/96

Geo - City/StatePlace Total ID Team
Subdivision:

1 Q 109 066 Scrubs on a Mission AA-Ann Arbor, MI

2 92 023 3G2B ZZ-,

3 89 076 All Valley & Martin AV-Allegheny Vall, PA

3 89 070 Laurel & Montour ZZ-,

4 83 020 IR Supers IR-Indian Ri-ier C, FL

5 74 071 Victorious Vikings SB-St. Bernard Pa, LA

6 70 089 Ritchie County RI-Ritchie C-Dunty, WV

7 69 063 Hyaku take RT-RESA TWO, WV

1996 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: LFgtiations Division: Middle P. 1 03/06/96
Subdivision: B

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

1 113 067 George AA-Ann Arbor, MI
2 102 019 SIR Wonders IR-Indian Ri-;er C, FL
3 87 024 (Cats and Dogs zz-,
4 86 013 Chekaka JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
5 84 053 I Like the Beach E EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA

77 064 Doozies RT-RESA TWO, WV
66 073 Vikings Too! SB-St. Bernard Pa, LA

63 038 OJ's Missing Minutes BK-Brooke County, WV

1996 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: Equations Division: Middle P. 1 03/06/96

Place Total ID Team
Subdivision: C

Geo - City/Sate

1 3Q 106 030 St Catherine-Primary-Martin NO-New Orlea-is, LA
2 101 086 Roaring Righmetic Radicals NB-New Brighton, PA
3 98 069 Chicken & the Flying Monkeys AA-Ann Arbor, MI
4 84 061 Mighty Rubber Duckies E EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA
5 79 021 Swiss Family Cheese FR-Freedom, ?A
6 73 012 The Funky Monkeys JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
7 72 036 EPWV EP-Eastern P3nhan, WV
8 63 032 #1 Indians RO-RESA I, WJ

35



1996 National Academic Games Championships

ream Standings: E uations Division: Middle
Subdivision: D

P. 1 05/06/9(

Geo - City/SatePlace Total ID Team

1 Q 108 001 PBCL
2 94 068 Foofy Schnuckums
2 94 028 Curtis B
3 87 080 Jeunesse Doree
4 86 072 Mighty Vikings
5 77 026 Montour Spartans
6 72 025 BHS Gold
7 62 035 Brainy Bunch

PB-Palm Beaci, FL

AA-Ann Arbor, MI

NO-New Orleans, LA

RS-RESA VII, WV

SB-St. Bernard Pa, LA

MN-Montour, ?A

BL-Blackhawk, PA

RO-RESA I, WJ

1996 National Academic Games Championships

ream Standings: 1Equ<.t i i>n<;1 Division: Middle
Subdivision: E

P. 1 05/06/96

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 © 117 02 7 Curtis A NO-New Orlea-is, LA

A MIb2 87 06 5 t4 Whos & the Grinch AA-Ann or,r

2 87 04 2 Fighting Factorials DM-Divine Meccy, PA
3 83 06 2 Followers of Cookie Monster SV-Seneca Valley, PA
4 82 03 1 Phish RO-RESA I, WV

5 75 01 1 The Dream Team JF-Jefferson Pari,
6 62 04 9 Mercy Bobcat ZZ-,

1996 National Academic Games Championships

ream Standings: Division: Middle
Subdivision: F

P. 1 03/06/96

?lace Total ID Team Geo - City/State
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 Q3 113 029 Martin-Primary-SCS NO-New Orleans, LA
2 107 002 The Buzz with Nat McLean PB-Palm Beaci, FL
3 96 010 U're Going Down JF-Jefferson Pari, LA

4 84 018 Equalizers MR-Martin County, FL
5 80 022 Smart FRIENDS CM-Commerce, MI
6 67 085 Brighton Base Busters NB-New Brighton, PA
7 57 037 llatiniw BK-Brooke County, WV
8 53 034 SMURFS RO-RESA I, WV

3(v



1996 National Academic Games Championships

m Standings: Division: Middle P. 1 03/06/96
Subdivision: A

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 109 029 Martin-Primary-SCS NO-New Orleans, LA

2 99 066 Scrubs on a Mission AA-Ann Arbor, MI

3 92 030 St Catherine-Primary-Martin NO-New Orleans, LA

4 84 022 Smart FRIENDS CM-Commerce, MI

5 73 075 All Valley & Mercer AV-Allegheny Vall, PA

5 73 070 Laurel & Montour zz-,

6 66 013 Chekaka JF-Jefferson Pari, LA

7 44 038 OJ's Missing Minutes BK-Brooke Cosnty, WV

1996 National Academic Games Championships

ream Standings: On-Sets Division: Middles P. 1 0/06/96

Subdivision: B

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

1 (:a) 106 067 George AA-Ann Arbor, MI

2 101 028 Curtis B NO-New Orleans, LA

3 92 068 Foofy Schnuckums AA-Ann Arbor, MI

4 79 011 The Dream Team JF-Jefferson Pari, LA

,.^ 77 062 Followers of Cookie Monster SV-Seneca Valley, PA

69 052 I Like the Beach 0 EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA

1 58 037 llatiniw BK-Brooke Cointy, WV

1996 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: Division: Middle P. 1 05/06/96
Subdivision: C

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 © 117 027 Curtis A NO-New Orleans, LA
2 96 058 Mighty Rubber Duckies 0 EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA
3 89 010 U're Going Down JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
4 80 069 Chicken & the Flying Monkeys AA-Ann Arbor, MI
5 79 065 4 Whos & the Grinch AA-Ann Arbor, MI
5 79 012 The Funky Monkeys JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
6 78 026 Montour Spartans MN-Montour, ?A

11



1996 National Academic Games Championships

ream Standings: World Events Division: P. 1 05/06/96.,.o

?lace Total ID Team Geo - City/State
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 714 064 Doozies RT-RESA TWO, WV
2 706 003 Presidential Perfectionists PB-Palm Beac'i, FL
3 682 026 Montour Spartans MN-Montour, ?A
4 676 036 EPWV EP-Eastern P3nhan, WV
5 670 080 Jeunesse Doree RS-RESA VII, WV
6 644 074 All Valley & Montour zz-,
7 620 031 Phish RO-RESA I, YTI
8 608 017 Politically Incorrect MR-Martin Cointy, FL

9 596 063 Hyaku take RT-RESA TWO, WV

10 576 016 Cummings MR-Martin Cointy, FL

11 530 033 The Scrappies RO-RESA I, WJ

12 458 056 Mighty Rubber Duckies WE EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA

13 416 005 IRS PB-Palm Beac 'i, FL
14 386 019 IR Wonders IR-Indian Ri.,er C, FL

15 384 020 IR Supers IR-Indian Ri/er C, FL
16 320 062 Followers of Cookie Monster SV-Seneca Valley, PA
17 232 051 I Like the Beach WE EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA
18 76 037 latiniw BK-Brooke County, WV
19 58 038 J's Missing Minutes BK-Brooke Cointy, WV

3$



1996 National Academic Games Championships

r m Standings: Presidents Division: P. 1 03/06/96

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 304 045 Presidential Panthers DM-Divine Mercy, PA

2 271 022 Smart FRIENDS CM-Commerce, MI

3 265 081 Century Presidentials NB-New Brighton, PA

4 255 029 Martin-Primary-SCS NO-New Orleais, LA

5 238 027 Curtis A NO-New Orleais, LA

6 234 019 IR Wonders IR-Indian Ri,aer C, FL

6 234 003 Presidential Perfectionists PB-Palm Beac'z, FL

7 228 057 Mighty Rubber Duckies M EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA

8 227 065 4 Whos & the Grinch AA-Ann Arbor, MI

9 225 066 Scrubs on a Mission AA-Ann Arbor, MI

10 209 030 St Catherine-Primary-Martin NO-New Orleais, LA

11 208 067 George AA-Ann Arbor, MI

12 207 080 Jeunesse Doree RS-RESA VII, WV

13 199 048 Bobcat DM zz-,

14 187 077 All Valley & Mercer AV-Allegheny Vall, PA

15 183 028 Curtis B NO-New Orleais, LA

16 177 020 IR Supers IR-Indian Ri;er C, FL

16 177 016 Cummings MR-Martin Cointy, FL

17 173 082 rNB Lions/Tusca NB-New Brighton, PA
WV18 169 064 Doozies RT-RESA TWO,

19 167 036 EPWV EP-Eastern Psnhan, WV

164 010 U're Going Down JF-Jefferson Pari, LA

158 025 BHS Gold BL-Blackhawk, PA
22 157 031 Phish RO-RESA I, WJ

23 154 026 Montour Spartans MN-Montour, ?A

24 152 017 Politically Incorrect MR-Martin Cosnty, FL

25 151 062 Followers of Cookie Monster SV-Seneca Valley, PA

26 150 068 Foofy Schnuckums AA-Ann Arbor, MI

27 148 037 llatiniw BK-Brooke Cosnty, WV

27 148 032 #1 Indians RO-RESA I, WJ

28 139 023 3G2B zz-,
29 135 063 Hyaku take RT-RESA TWO, WV

29 135 034 SMURFS RO-RESA I, WJ
30 134 089 Ritchie County RI-Ritchie C.Dunty, WV
30 134 021 Swiss Family Cheese FR-Freedom, ?A
31 133 069 Chicken & the Flying Monkeys AA-Ann Arbor, MI
32 129 070 Laurel & Montour zz-,
33 123 004 NYPD PB-Palm Beaci, FL
34 122 035 Brainy Bunch RO-RESA I, WJ

35 116 038 OJ's Missing Minutes BK-Brooke Cointy, WV
36 115 050 I Like the Beach M EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA
36 115 024 Cats and Dogs zz-,
37 114 093 Vikings SB-St. Bernard Pa, LA
38 113 011 The Dream Team JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
39 85 072 Mighty Vikings SB-St. Bernard Pa, LA
40 70 073 Vikings Too! SB-St. Bernard Pa, LA
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1996 National Academic Games Championships

ream Standings: f Linguishtik Division: Middle P. 1 )5/06/9.,
Subdivision: A

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

1 a 120 006 CPD
2 90 088 NB Linking Lions
2 90 021 Swiss Family Cheese
3 85 013 Chekaka
4 83 065 4 Whos & the Grinch
5 74 032 #1 Indians
6 67 038 OJ's Missing Minutes
7 65 047 Bobcat Divine

PB-Palm Beac'i, FL

NB-New Brighton, PA

FR-Freedom, ?A

JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
AA-Ann Arbor, MI

RO-RESA I, WJ

BK-Brooke Co.inty, WV

zz-,

1996 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: Linguishtik Division: Middle P. 1 )5/06/96
Subdivision: B

Place Total ID. Team Geo - City/State
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 110 007 4 Guys & Megan PB-Palm Beac*1, FL
2 92 069 C̀hicken & the Flying Monkeys AA-Ann Arbor, MI
3 88 026 Montour Spartans MN-Montour, ?A
4 81 087 Lions are Kings of Ling NB-New Brighton, PA
4 81 025 BHS Gold BL-Blackhawk, PA
5 77. 011 The Dream Team JF-Jefferson Pari,
6 76 037 llatiniw BK-Brooke Cointy, VIVO
7 73 '035 Brainy Bunch RO-RESA I, WJ

1996 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: P. 1 )5/06/96Linguishtik Division: Middle
Subdivision: C

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 Q 120 067 George AA-Ann Arbor, MI
2 93 022 Smart FRIENDS CM-Commerce, MI

3 90 014 Misfits MR-Martin Co.inty, FL
4 80 012 The Funky Monkeys JF-Jefferson Pari, LA

5 78 020 IR Supers IR-Indian Ri-,ier C, FL
6 76 055 I Like the Beach L EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA
7 WJRESA IRO64 034 SMURFS ,-
8 58 043 Lucky Linguists DM-Divine Mercy, P1

LI



1996 National Academic Games Championships

r m Standings: Linguishtik Division: Middle P. 1 )5/06/96
Subdivision: D

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 110 0 66 Scrubs on a Mission AA-Ann Arbor, MI
2 97 059 Mighty Rubber Duckies L EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA
3 94 0 70 Laurel & Montour ZZ-,
4 89 0 10 U're Going Down JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
5 84 02 3 3G2B ZZ-,
6 83 0 15 Martin & Pless MR-Martin Co'.inty, FL
7 66 0 64 Doozies RT-RESA TWO, WV

8 65 0 89 Ritchie County RI-Ritchie C':)unty, WV

(1996 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: LI_nc^u i :>htIk Division: Middle P. 1 )5/06/96

Geo - City/State
Aaphk

l ce Total ID Team
Subdivision: E

1 Q 101 068 Foofy Schnuckums AA-Ann Arbor, MI

1 101 019 IR Wonders IR-Indian Ri-ier C, FL
2 92 062 Followers of Cookie Monster SV-Seneca Valley, PA
3 91 078 Palm Beach & All Valley ZZ-,
4 87 080 Jeunesse Doree RS-RESA VII, WV
5 76 024 Cats and Dogs ZZ-,
6 63 063 Hyaku take RT-RESA TWO, WV

41



1996 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: Propaganda Division: ^ i ?d e P. 1 )5/06/5,

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

1 148 010 U're Going Down JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
2 144 027 Curtis A NO-New Orleans, LA
2 144 021 Swiss Family Cheese FR-Freedom, ?A
2 144 013 Chekaka JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
2 144 008 LAPD PB-Palm Beac'-i, FL
3 141 029 Martin-Primary-SCS NO-New Orleans, LA
4 137 009 Gina & the Guys PB-Palm Beac'i, FL

5 127 026 Montour Spartans MN-Montour, ?A
6 126 032 #1 Indians RO-RESA I, WJ
6 126 028 Curtis B NO-New Orlea-is, LA
6 126 023 3G2B zz-,

7 124 062 Followers of Cookie Monster SV-Seneca Valley, PA
8 123 031 Phish RO-RESA I, WJ
8 123 011 The Dream Team JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
9 122 054 I Like the Beach P EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA

10 119 046 Bobcat Mercy zz-,

10 119 044 Ad Hominems DM-Divine Mercy, PA

10 119 025 BHS Gold BL-Blackhawk, PA
11 117 060 Mighty Rubber Duckies P EF-Elizabeth Forw, PA
11 117 030 St Catherine-Primary-Martin NO-New Orleans, LA

12 114 089 Ritchie County RI-Ritchie C•Dunty, WV
13 109 084 Rotary Rational Rhetorics NB-New Brighton, PA
14 108 079 All Valley & Palm Beach zz-,
14 108 070 Laurel & Montour zz-,
15 107 063 Hyaku take RT-RESA TWO, WV
16 106 037 llatiniw BK-Brooke County, WV
17 104 035 Brainy Bunch RO-RESA I, WJ
18 102 036 EPWV EP-Eastern P.3nhan, W,7V
18 102 034 SMURFS RO-RESA I, WJ
19 01 1 024 Cats and Dogs zz-,
20 97 012 The Funky Monkeys JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
21 96 038 OJ' s Missing Minutes BK-Brooke County, WV

22 95 064 Doozies RT-RESA TWO, WV
23 89 073 Vikings Too! SB-St. Bernard Pa, LA

24 87 093 Vikings SB-St. Bernard Pa, LA
25 86 072 Mighty Vikings SB-St. Bernard Pa, LA
26 82 083 Can't Fool Us NB-New Brighton, PA



5WEEPSTAKL-S

'epstakes Standings: Elementary 3zO f'[-'`att&R Page 1 03/06/96
- ------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Plc ID Last First Geo- City/State W E 0 A M L P Total
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 204 Tsai Perry JF-Jefferson P, LA 0 24 21 0 62 24 28 92

2 202 Roux David JF-Jefferson P, LA 0 19 24 0 66 24 23 91

3 205 Hughes Ben JF-Jefferson P, LA 0 21 21 0 64 24 28 89

4 201 Vega Allison JF-Jefferson P, LA 0 22 22 0 54 24 32 88

5 203 Butler Jason JF-Jefferson P, LA 0 22 21 0 54 24 30 87

6 105 Albert Chadwick NO-New Orleans, LA 0 24 24 0 58 0 24 86

7 106 Harris Michael NO-New Orleans, LA 0 23 19 0 63 0 29 85

8 281 Pollock Kelsey RV-Riverside, PA 0 21 0 0 59 22 29 85

9 177 Harris Eddie JF-Jefferson P, LA 0 23 17 0 45 22 31 83

10 144 Orgeron Jessica NO-New Orleans, LA 0 22 24 0 38 0 33 83

11 176 Floyd Nathan JF-Jefferson P, LA 0 19 19 0 60 21 30 83

12 013 Konda Sailesh PB-Palm Beach, FL 0 22 0 122 57 24 21 82

13 182 St.Pierre Stacie JF-Jefferson P, LA 0 19 12 0 57 21 29 81

14 189 Floyd Jonathan JF-Jefferson P, LA 0 23 12 0 59 24 18 81

15 129 Weatherly Katy NO-New Orleans, LA 0 24 24 0 44 0 24 81

V 0 22 18 0 41 22 31 8116 168 Savage Michael RO-RESA I, W
17 179 Khalil Kris JF-Jefferson P, LA 0 20 20 0 57 20 23 81

18 271 McKenzie Scott DM-Divine Merc, PA 0 24 0 0 59 18 23 80

19 128 Mack Daniel NO-New Orleans, LA 0 21 22 0 50 0 25 79

20 149 A-Ombaka D. NO-New Orleans, LA 0 24 19 0 42 0 28 78

21 111 Graham Matthew NO-New Orleans, LA 0 24 20 0 33 0 31 78

1z 188 Mason Joshua JF-Jefferson P, LA 0 17 17 0 50 21 30 77

025 deJesus Ben BL-Blackhawk, PA 0 18 0 0 57 18 29 77

24 101 Zeppenfeld Chris MN-Montour, PA 0 15 12 154 45 24 29 76

25 304 Wilbur Greg AA-Ann Arbor, MI 0 19 24 0 53 14 0 76

26 186 Franicevic Jason JF-Jefferson P, LA 0 16 18 0 53 21 25 76
27 134 Stanfill Blake NO-New Orleans, LA 0 24 23 0 27 0 27 76

28 112 Perret Nicholas NO-New Orleans, LA 0 24 19 0 37 0 27 76

29 200 D'Angelo Alix JF-Jefferson P, LA 0 22 14 0 49 15 29 75

30 085 Haynes Andrea FR-Freedom, PA 0 16 0 0 50 17 34 75

31 295 Chun Danny AA-Ann Arbor, MI 0 24 19 0 33 20 0 75
32 180 Truoug Brian JF-Jefferson P, LA 0 16 14 0 63 22 18 75

33 181 Rotharmel Tracy JF-Jefferson P, LA 0 15 16 0 49 22 27 75

34 021 Soletti Michael PB-Palm Beach, FL 0 18 0 0 32 24 30 75
35 268 Cooper Mickey DM-Divine Merc, PA 0 20 0 0 64 15 23 75
36 140 Celestine Kourtney NO-New Orleans, LA 0 24 18 0 33 0 29 74
37 110 Gibbons Aliska NO-New Orleans, LA 0 24 22 0 29 0 25 74
38 159 Sarwar Turhan NO-New Orleans, LA 0 20 19 0 40 0 29 74
39 301 Patrick Simon AA-Ann Arbor, MI 0 24 22 0 30 17 0 74
40 117 Nazareth Karl NO-New Orleans, LA 0 20 22 0 33 0 28 74
41 178 McCord Andrew JF-Jefferson P, LA 0 19 20 0 47 17 25 74
42 064 Donovan Morgan IR-Indian Rive, FL 0 21 0 170 38 20 0 74
43 109 Spells Rhonda NO-New Orleans, LA 0 21 20 0 43 0 23 73
44 067 Pechter Patricia IR-Indian Rive, FL 0 24 0 92 43 23 0 73
45 193 Blalock Amanda JF-Jefferson P, LA 0 15 19 0 44 22 22 73
46 167 Peterson Kemp RO-RESA I, WV 0 21 15 0 32 18 31 73

4,.1- 187 Cristina Jeffrey JF-Jefferson P, LA 0 13 16 0 57 18 25 72
066 McCarthy Brian IR-Indian Rive, FL 0 16 0 172 39 23 0 72

49 108 Robinson Krystle NO-New Orleans LA, 0 16 18 0 51 0 27 72

q3



1996 - ACADEMIC GAMES NATIONAL TOURNAMENT

Individual Standings: Equations Division: Elementary P. 1 04/29/9

Place ID Last First Pts Team 1 31 0 PLI9I E/2 s]

1 301 Patrick Simon 24 Hallucination
1 295 Chun Danny 24 Idiots and co
1 271 McKenzie Scott 24 Fabulous Factors
1 204 Tsai Perry 24 Kamikaze Kids - The Sequel
1 149 A-Ombaka D. 24 CBS-Little Woods
1 140 Celestine Kourtney 24 BFE Grizzlies
1 134 Stanfill Blake 24 BFE Gummy Bears
1 129 Weatherly Katy 24 BFE Terror Teddies
1 112 Perret Nicholas 24 Rajun Cajun
1 111 Graham Matthew 24 Rajun Cajun
1 110 Gibbons Aliska 24 Rajun Cajun
1 105 Albert Chadwick 24 Eagle Talons
1 068 Upadhuyay Apurva 24 IR Dueces
1 067 Pechter Patricia 24 IR Dueces
1 014 Mangiapani Daniel 24 Math Maniacs

16 300 Larson Eric 23 Hallucination
16 189 Floyd Jonathan 23 Killer Elite
16 177 Harris Eddie 23 A Few Good Men
16 115 Jeandron Raymond 23 SCS A
16 107 LaCroix Kirshell 23 Eagle Talons
16 106 Harris Michael 23 Eagle Talons
16 048 Canini Kevin 23 Cubicle Illusions
16 047 Cafarelli Chris 23 Cubicle Illusions
24 320 Abernathy Leslie 22 ATSA & Abernathy
24 290 Adler Jeremy 22 Platypus Pride
24 270 Greathouse Lisa 22 Fabulous Factors
24 203 Butler Jason 22 Kamikaze Kids - The Sequel
24 201 Vega Allison 22 Kamikaze Kids - The Sequel
24 200 D ' Angelo Alix 22 Hot Stuff
24 171 Biedler Paul 22 EPWV
24 168 Savage Michael 22 Brandie & Bugging Boys
24 144 Orgeron Jessica 22 BFE Gummy Bears
24 125 Angelo Zack 22 BFE Terror Teddies
24 124 Slattery Patrick 22 SCS B
24 013 Konda Sailesh 22 Math Maniacs
24 011 Cheung Amanda 22 Math Maniacs
37 303 Whitehead Ted 21 Hallucination
37 281 Pollock Kelsey 21 Beaver County Combo Five
37 205 Hughes Ben 21 Kamikaze Kids - The Sequel
37 183 Micoff Nicole 21 Prima Donnas
37 167 Peterson Kemp 21 Brandie & Bugging Boys
37 158 Wu Tony 21 Hynes -Faith Lutheran-St Leo
37 156 Kuhn Elliot 21 Hynes-Faith Lutheran-St Leo
37 145 Bertucci Nick 21 CBS-Little Woods
37 128 Mack Daniel 21 BFE Terror Teddies
37 126 Cazaubon Pierre 21 BFE Terror Teddies
37 120 Anderson Robert 21 SCS B
37 109 Spells Rhonda 21 Eagle Talons
37 064 Donovan Morgan 21 IR Dueces
37 063 Wellmaker Kris 21 IR Aces
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1996 - ACADEMIC GAMES NATIONAL TOURNAMENT

^idividual Standings:

Place ID Last First

Division:

Pts Team

Elementary P. 1 04/29/96

132 J,D yI/ S

1 304 Wilbur
1 202 Roux
1 152 Gray
1 144 Orgeron
1 129 Weatherly
1 105 Albert
7 151 Graham
7 134 Stanfill
9 301 Patrick
9 292 Khargornekar
9 201 Vega
9 139 Washington
9 130 James
9 128 Mack
9 117 Nazareth
9 110 Gibbons
17 205 Hughes
17 204 Tsai ,C
17 203 Butler
17 146 Gunnulfsen
17 135 Blackwell

""47 133 Roberts
_7 124 Slattery
24 303 Whitehead
24 179 Khalil
24 178 McCord
24 157 Martin
24 138 Summers
24 126 Cazaubon
24 125 Angelo
24 118 Schellhaas
24 115 Jeandron
24 111 Graham
24 109 Spells
35 295 Chun
35 193 Blalock
35 176 Floyd
35 159 Sarwar
35 150 Fleetwood
35 149 A-Ombaka
35 147 Loughry
35 112 Perret
35 106 Harris
44 206 Rabhan
44 195 Smith
44 186 Franicevich

168 Savage
141 King

44 140 Celestine
44 136 Dotts

Greg
David
Miles
Jessica
Katy
Chadwick
Robert
Blake
Simon
Aditya
Allison
Traci
Charles
Daniel
Karl
Aliska
Ben
Perry
Jason
Seph
David
Pierre
Patrick
Ted
Kris
Andrew
james
Jock
Pierre
Zack
Amy
Raymond
Matthew
Rhonda
Danny
Amanda
Nathan
Turhan
Joshue
D.
Michael
Nicholas
Michael
Benji
Danielle
Jason
Michael
Freddie
Kourtney
Jason

---------------------------------------
24 Hallucination
24 Kamikaze Kids - The Sequel
24 Prompt Succor - Curtis
24 BFE Gummy Bears

24 BFE Terror Teddies
24 Eagle Talons
23 Prompt Succor - Curtis
23 BFE Gummy Bears
22 Hallucination
22 Platypus Pride
22 Kamikaze Kids - The Sequel
22 BFE N.O. Bears
22 BFE Gummy Bears
22 BFE Terror Teddies
22 SCS A
22 Rajun Cajun
21 Kamikaze Kids - The Sequel
21 Kamikaze Kids - The Sequel
21 Kamikaze Kids - The Sequel
21 CBS-Little Woods
21 BFE Grizzlies
21 BFE Gummy Bears
21 SCS B
20 Hallucination
20 A Few Good Men
20 A Few Good Men
20, Hynes-Faith Lutheran-St Leo
20 BFE N.O. Bears
20 BFE Terror Teddies
20 BFE Terror Teddies
20 SCS A
20 SCS A
20 Rajun Cajun
20 Eagle Talons
19 Idiots and co
19 Confetti Kids
19 A Few Good 'Zen
19 Hynes-Faith Lutheran-St Leo
19 Prompt Succor - Curtis
19 CBS-Little Woods
19 CBS-Little Woods
19 Rajun Cajun
19 Eagle Talons
18 Hot Stuff
18 Prima Donnas
18 Death Squad
18 Cranium Crusaders
18 BFE Grizzlies
18 BFE Grizzlies
18 BFE N.O. Bears

I's



1996 - ACADEMIC GAMES NATIONAL TOURNAMENT

Individual Standings: World Events Division: Elementary P. 1 04/ 2919r'

Place ID Last First Pts Team ^1 / Pry y Ems

1 321 Williams Mason 218 Yataghans
2 018 Rutt Anthony 188 Beach Dogs
3 039 Soricelli Michael 186 Clueless
4 044 Woron Brett 182 Assassins
5 103 Sheets Breanna 176 Little Spartans
6 104 Shumek Andrew 172 Little Spartans
6 066 McCarthy Brian 172 IR Dueces
8 064 Donovan Morgan 170 IR Dueces
9 049 Darlson James 164 Brainy Bunch

10 073 Wilson Jacqueline 162 IR Treys
11 059 Dietzen Brandon 160 IR Aces
11 012 Humrighouse Rebecca 160 Beach Dogs
13 264 Camerota Sara 154 ATSA & Abernathy
13 101 Zeppenfeld Chris 154 Little Spartans
15 318 McEwen Brent 148 Fab Five
15 262 Luciana Andrew 148 ATSA & Abernathy
15 038 Smock Brandon 148 Clueless
18 062 Maranon Danny 146 IR Aces
18 041 Stitely Katie 146 Brainy Bunch
20 020 Sherman Mark 144 Beach Dogs
21 175 Thomas Dylan 142 EPWV
22 023 Wood Cristyle 136 Palm Beach & J. Regan
23 315 Acker Leah 134 Fab Five
24 319 Palmer Barbi 132 Fab Five
24 100 DeLuzio Chris 132 Little Spartans
26 174 Hovermale Austin 128 EPWV
26 072 Singh Rohit 128 'IR Treys
26 068 Upadhuyay Apurva 128 IR Dueces
26 051 Flah Elliott 128 Brainy Bunch
30 061 Guterma Bobby 126 IR Aces
31 265 Lagattuta Andrew 124 ATSA & Abernathy
32 047 Cafarelli Chris 122 Assassins
32 013 Konda Sailesh 122 Beach Dogs
34 320 Abernathy Leslie 118 ATSA & Abernathy
34 069 Bell Jennifer 118 IR Treys
34 046 Brochyus Chris 118 Assassins
34 040 Stitely Dan 118 Assassins
38 317 Hazi Andrew 114 Fab Five
39 325 Johns Holly 108 Yataghans
39 065 Makhni Melvin 108 IR Dueces
39 042 Summers Joanna 108 Brainy Bunch
42 102 Wheat Lindsey 106 Little Spartans
43 173 Greenspoon Evan 102 EPWV
43 056 LaCroix Anthony 102 Clueless
45 172 Biedler Mark 100 EPWV
45 171 Biedler Paul 100 EPWV
45 058 Martyn Chase 100 Smart Alex
45 050 Dingle Kate 100 Clueless
49 071 Shoemaker Kayla 98 IR Treys
50 067 Pechter Patricia 92 IR Dueces

y10



1996 - ACADEMIC GAMES NATIONAL TOURNAMENT

.dividual Standings: Presidents Division: Elementary P. 1 04/29/96

Place ID Last First Pts Team 1 Z84 PLHgE2S

1 202 Roux David 66 Kamikaze Kids - The Sequel

2 268 Cooper Mickey 64 Popular Presidents
2 205 Hughes Ben 64 Kamikaze Kids - The Sequel
4 180 Truoug Brian 63 A Few Good Men
4 106 Harris Michael 63 Eagle Talons
6 204 Tsai Perry 62 Kamikaze Kids - The Sequel
7 176 Floyd Nathan 60 A Few Good Men
7 018 Rutt Anthony 60 Beach Dogs
9 281 Pollock Kelsey 59 Beaver County Combo Five
9 271 McKenzie Scott 59 Popular Presidents
9 189 Floyd Jonathan 59 Death Squad

12 105 Albert Chadwick 58 Eagle Talons
13 187 Cristina Jeffrey 57 Death Squad
13 182 St. Pierre Stacie 57 Death Squad
13 179 Khalil Kris 57 A Few Good Men
13 025 deJesus Ben 57 Beaver County Combo Five
13 013 Konda Sailesh 57 Beach Dogs
18 203 Butler Jason 54 Kamikaze Kids - The Sequel
18 201 Vega Allison 54 Kamikaze Kids - The Sequel
20 304 Wilbur Greg 53 Hallucination
20 192 Pearson Leslie 53 Prima Donnas

"'1) 186 Franicevich Jason 53 Death Squad
-0 184 Fertel Rachel 53 Prima Donnas
20 160 Cook Maegan 53 Fabulous 5
25 267 Ceriani Paul 52 Beaver County Trio P
25 174 Hovermale Austin 52 EPWV

25 065 Makhni Melvin 52 IR Dueces
28 275 Martin Luke 51 Beaver Bobcats P
28 108 Robinson Krystle 51 Eagle Talons
28 044 Woron Brett 51 Assassins
31 269 Greathouse Andrew 50 Popular Presidents
31 188 Mason Joshua 50 Death Squad
31 128 Mack Daniel 50 BFE Terror Teddies
31 102 Wheat Lindsey 50 Little Spartans
31 085 Haynes Andrea 50 Cajun Spices
36 306 Remsberg nathan 49 COMBO TEAM
36 200 D'Angelo Alix 49 Hot Stuff
36 190 Parry David 49 Hot Stuff
36 181 Rotharmel Tracy 49 Death Squad
40 326 McGee Mike 48 Electorials
40 196 Lacombe Evan 48 Confetti Kids
40 126 Cazaubon Pierre 48 BFE Terror Teddies
43 302 Stamatopoulo Greg 47 Hallucination
43 280 Lewarchik Richard 47 Beaver Bobcats P
43 264 Camerota Sara 47 ATSA & Abernathy
43 178 McCord Andrew 47 A Few Good Men

063 Wellmaker Kris 47 IR Aces
320 Abernathy Leslie 46 ATSA & Abernathy

48 206 Rabhan Benji 46 Hot Stuff
48 195 Smith Danielle 46 Prima Donnas

4-1



1996 - ACADEMIC GAMES NATIONAL TOURNAMENT

Individual Standings : Linguishtik Division: Elementary P. 1 04/29/

Place ID Last First Pts Team Z 3 Z, PLR E2S
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 312 Marko Natalie 24 Young Spartans
1 297 Salmasi Negin 24 Idiots and co
1 296 Dorsey Megan 24 Idiots and co
1 205 Hughes Ben 24 Kamikaze Kids - The Sequel
1 204 Tsai Perry 24 Kamikaze Kids - The Sequel
1 203 Butler Jason 24 Kamikaze Kids - The Sequel
1 202 Roux David 24 Kamikaze Kids - The Sequel
1 201 Vega Allison 24 Kamikaze Kids - The Sequel
1 189 Floyd Jonathan 24 Killer Elite
1 101 Zeppenfeld Chris 24 Little Spartans
1 044 Woron Brett 24 Mutilators
1 021 Soletti Michael 24 Language Leaders
1 015 Mounce Jesse 24 BestLing
1 014 Mangiapani Daniel 24
1 013 Konda Sailesh 24 Language Leaders

16 258 Colvin James 23 The No-names
16 067 Pechter Patricia 23 IR Dueces
16 066 McCarthy Brian 23 IR Dueces

16 058 Martyn Chase 23 Mutilators
20 313 Tinstman Eric 22 Young Spartans
20 281 Pollock Kelsey 22 Beaver County Combo Five
20 193 Blalock Amanda 22 Confetti Kids
20 181 Rotharmel Tracy 22 Death Squad
20 180 Truoug Brian 22 A Few Good Men
20 177 Harris Eddie 22 A Few Good Men
20 168 Savage Michael 22 Brandie & Bugging Boys
20 068 Upadhuyay Apurva 22 IR Dueces
20 036 Scarpa Michael 22 Mutilators
20 029 Laney Matt 22 Me, Myself, and I
20 023 Wood Cristyle 22 Language Leaders
20 019 Schuster Michael 22 Language Leaders
32 322 ifflR e Jessica 21 Yataghans
32 188 Mason Joshua 21 Death Squad
32 186 Franicevich Jason 21 Death Squad
32 182 St.Pierre Stacie 21 Death Scuad
32 176 Floyd Nathan 21 A Few Good Men
32 072 Singh Rohit 21 IR Treys
32 062 Maranon Danny 21 IR Aces
32 027 Hummel Joe 21 Beaver County Combo Five
32 017 Padgett Thomas 21 Language Leaders
41 330 Terjak David 20 Beaver County Combo Five
41 324 Parker Greg 20 Yataghans
41 315 Acker Leah 20
41 314 Yeager Jessica 20
41 300 Larson Eric 20 Hallucination
41 295 Chun Danny 20 Idiots and co
41 259 Parmley Zack 20 The No-names
41 197 Clack Maggie 20 Confetti Kids
41 184 Fertel Rachel 20 Prima Donnas
41 179 Khalil Kris 20 A Few Good Men

Lit



1996 - ACADEMIC GAMES NATIONAL TOURNAMENT

00"b-lividual Standings: Propaganda Division: Elementary P. 1 04/29/96

Place ID Last First Pts Team 2 SI PL& fE2S
- ------------ ---- -----------------------------------

1 085 Haynes Andrea 34 Cajun Spices
2 144 Orgeron Jessica 33 BFE Gummy Bears
3 201 Vega Allison 32 Kamikaze Kids - The Sequel
3 160 Cook Maegan 32 Fabulous 5
3 147 Loughry Michael 32 CBS-Little Woods
3 075 Byrnes Jeffrey 32 Mixed MACS
7 177 Harris Eddie 31 A Few Good Men

i dl7 171 e erB Paul 31 EPWV
7 168 Savage Michael 31 Brandie & Bugging Boys
7 167 Peterson Kemp 31 Brandie & Bugging Boys
7 111 Graham Matthew 31 Rajun Cajun
7 017 Padgett Thomas 31 Language Leaders

13 278 Varney Clay 30 Beaver Bobcats
13 263 Kolesar Tara 30 ATSA & Abernathy
13 257 Wesley Brett 30 The No-names
13 203 Butler Jason 30 Kamikaze Kids - The Sequel
13 188 Mason Joshua 30 Death Squad
13 176 Floyd Nathan 30 A Few Good Men
13 021 Solet€i Michael 30 Language Leaders
20 281 Pollock Kelsey 29 Beaver County Combo Five
20 262 Luciana Andrew 29 ATSA & Abernathy

210 Nguyen Tam 29 Killer Elite
1 200 D'Angelo Alix 29 Hot Stuff

20 182 St.Pierre Stacie 29 Death Squad
20 159 Sarwar Turhan 29 Hynes-Faith Lutheran-St Leo
20 158 Wu Tony 29 Hynes-Faith Lutheran-St Leo
20 140 Celestine Kourtney 29 BFE Grizzlies
20 106 Harris Michael 29 Eagle Talons
20 101 Zeppenfeld Chris 29 Little Spartans
20 087 Olesnevich Amy 29 Cajun Spices
20 077 Harley Andy 29 Mixed °SCS
20 025 deJesus Ben 29 Beaver County Combo Five
33 316 Butchy Jessica 28 Fab Five
33 205 Hughes Ben 28 Kamikaze ::ids - The Sequel
33 204 Tsai Perry 28 Kamikaze :rids - The Sequel
33 175 Thomas Dylan 28 E PZW7V
33 156 Kuhn Elliot 28 Hones-Faith Lutheran-St Leo
33 149 A-Ombaka D. 28 CBS-Lit,,--le Woods
33 121 Delesdernier Marshall 28 SCS 3
33 117 Nazareth Karl 28 SCS A.
33 081 Meiners Xatt 23 OLA St_ikc.:_s
33 029 Laney Matt 28 Me, _:ysei and I
43 289 Drain Kristin 27 Darbies & Trish & Amy
43 269 Greathouse Andrew 27 Blue & Gold
43 181 Rotharmel Tracy 27 Death Squad
43 173 Greenspoon Evan 27 EP-11%7V

139 Washington Traci 27 BFE N.O. Bears
134 Stanfill Blake 27 BFE Gurmmrr Rears .

43 112 Perret Nicholas 27
.

?ajur. C__jLn
43 108 Robinson Krystle 27 Eagle

44



1996 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: Equations Division: Elementar P. 1 01/29/9L

Place Total ID Team

1 (D 108 051 Kamikaze Kids - The Sequel JF-Jefferson Pari, LA

2 100 039 CBS-Little Woods NO-New Orlea)s, LA

3 88 040 Prompt Succor - Curtis NO-New Orleais, LA
4 86 022 IR Aces IR-Indian Riier C, FL

5 77 012 Movers & Shakers MR-Martin County, FL

6 76 042 Fabulous 5 RO-RESA I, '4V
7 61 029 Ambridge & Bourgeois AM-Ambridge, PA
8 47 063 ATSA & Abernathy AV-Allegheny Vall, PA
8 47 054 Bos' Bombers GA-Georgia, ^A

Team Standings:

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

1Equations

Subdivision: A
Geo - City/State

Division: Elementary P. 1 01/29/96
Subdivision: B

1 Q 104 023 IR Dueces
2 100 036 BFE Gummy Bears
3 97 046 A Few Good Men
4 87 045 ZPWV
5 82 030 Little Spartans
6 70 014 3-D Resources
7 66 083 Yataghans
8 62 028 Bridgers
9 52 055 Blue Doorknobs

Team Standings: Equations Division: Elementary
Subdivision: C1

IR-Indian Ri;er C, FL
NO-New Orleais, LA
JF-Jefferson Pari, LA

EP-Eastern P.3nhan, WV

MN-Montour, ?A

MR-Martin Co unty, FL

RS-RESA VII, WV

AM-Ambridge, PA

GA-Georgia, 3A
`..e

P. 1 01/29/96

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 107 035 BFE Terror Teddies NO-New Orleais, LA

2 95 033 SCS A NO-New Orleais, LA

3 94 011 Cubicl e Illus ions MR-Martin County, FL

4 80 048 Death Squad JF-Jefferson Pari, LA

5 77 002 Palm Beach & Lia C PB-Palm Bead Cou, FL

6 75 084 Electorials NB-New Brighton, PA

7 73 072 Beaver County Trio E BE-Beaver, PA

8 64 076 Bee's Knees RT-RESA II, i7V

9 55 056 Radioa ctive Rats GA-Georgia, 3A

Team Standings: L'quations Division: Elementar

Subdivision: D

P. 1 01/29/96

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 0 104 001 Math Maniacs PB-Palm Beaci Cou, FL

2 94 043 Brandie & Bugging Boys RO-RESA I, '9V
3 85 038 BFE Grizzlies NO-New Orleais, LA

4 83 073 Beaver Bobcats E BE-Beaver, PA
5 79 013 Pyramids MR-Martin County, 1

6 75 049 Prima Donnas JF-Jefferson Pari, LA

7 74 026 Mixed MACS NC-Mecklenburg Ar, NC
8 54 057 The Preps GA-Georgia, GA

9d



1996 National Academic Games Championships

" m Standings: JEquations Division: Elementary P. 1 01/29/96
Subdivision: E

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 96 079 Idiots and co AA-Ann Arbor, MI
2 95 041 Hynes-Faith Lutheran-St Leo ZZ-,
2 95 034 SCS B NO-New Orleais, LA
3 88 009 Me, Myself, and I BL-Blackhawk, PA
4 83 050 Confetti Kids JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
5 77 024 IR Treys IR-Indian Ri-;er C, FL
6 68 025 OLA Strikers NC-Mecklenburg Ar, NC
7 61 062 The No-names GA-Georgia, ]A

Team Standings: Equations Division: Elementar P. 1 01/29/96
Subdivision: F

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/S:ate

1 111 032 Rajun Cajun
2 97 065 Fabulous Factors
3 90 010 Beaver County Combo Five
4 88 078 (Platypus Pride
4 88 047 Hot Stuff
5 83 081 Young Spartans
6 59 058 Peaches

58 061 The Peachier Peaches

Team Standings: Equations Division: Elementary
Subdivision: G

Place Total ID Team

1 107 031 Eagle Talons
2 103 080 Hallucination
3 88 037 BFE N.O. Bears
4 85 052 Killer Elite
5 79 027 Cajun Spices
6 78 082 Fab Five
7 71 077 Darbies & Trish & Amy
8 56 060 060
9 49 059 Chili Peppers

NO-New Orleais, LA

DM-Divine Meccy, PA

zz-,

AA-Ann Arbor, MI

JF-Jefferson Pari, LA

LA-Laurel, P.%

GA-Georgia, '3A

GA-Georgia, 3A

P. 1 01/29/96

Geo - City/S=ate

NO-New Orleais, LA

AA-Ann Arbor, MI

NO-New Orleais, LA
JF-Jefferson Pari, LA

FR-Freedom, ?A

ME-Mercer, PA

zz-,
GA-Georgia, -3A

GA-Georgia, -3A
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1996 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: On-Sets

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/Sate

98 040 Prompt Succor - Curtis
92 080 Hallucination
88 037 BFE N.O. Bears
86 039 CBS-Little woods
86 038 BFE Grizzlies
79 048 Death Squad
67 049 Prima Donnas
63 044 Cranium Crusaders
59 063 ATSA & Abernathy

Team Standings:

Team

NO-New Orleais, LA
AA-Ann Arbor, MI
NO-New Orleais, LA
NO-New Orleais, LA
NO-New Orleais, LA
JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
RO-RESA I, 'tiV
AV-Allegheny Vall, PA

P. 1 01/29/96

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/State
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 QI 107 036 BFE Gummy Bears NO-New Orleais, LA

2 99 031 Eagle Talons NO-New Orleais, LA

3 90 046 CA Few Good Men JF-Jefferson Pari, LA

3 90 033 SCS A NO-New Orleais, LA

4 87 041 Hynes-Faith Lutheran-St Leo ZZ-,

5 81 078 Platypus Pride AA-Ann Arbor, MI

6 63 081 Young Spartans LA-Laurel, PA

7 60 052 Killer Elite JF-Jefferson Pari,

Team Standings : Or:- c_ts]

Place Total ID

1 U 109
2 102
3 95
4 88
5 82
6 67
7 60
8 58

Division: Elementar P. 1 04/29/9...
Subdivision:

Division: Elementar
Subdivision: B

Division: Elementar P. 1 01/29/96
Subdivision: C

Geo - City/S=ate
--------------------------------------------------------------

051 Kamikaze Kids - The Sequel JF-Jefferson Pari, LA

035 BFE Terror Teddies NO-New Orleais, LA

032 Rajun Cajun NO-New Orleais, LA
034 SCS B NO-New Orleais, LA

079 Idiots and co AA-Ann Arbor, MI
047 Hot Stuff JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
050 Confetti Kids JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
030 Little Spartans MN-Montour, ?A

..o
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1996 National Academic Games Championships

^'^-n Standings: F%'orld Events Division: Elementary P. 1 04/29/96

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/S:ate

1 740 030 Little Spartans MN-Montour, ?A

2 698 003 Beach Dogs PB-Palm Beac'z Cou, FL

3 670 023 IR Dueces IR-Indian Ri-ier C, FL

4 626 015 Assassins MR-Martin County, FL

5 622 063 ATSA & Abernathy AV-Allegheny Vall, PA

6 612 017 Clueless MR-Martin Cointy, FL

7 608 016 Brainy Bunch MR-Martin Co.inty, FL

8 602 082 Fab Five ME-Mercer, PA

9 572 045 EPWV EP-Eastern P•anhan, WV

10 556 024 IR Treys IR-Indian Ri-ier C, FL

11 522 022 IR Aces IR-Indian Riier C, FL

12 496 083 Yataghans RS-RESA VII, WV

13 400 005 Palm Beach & J. Regan PB-Palm Beac'i Cou, FL

14 231 076 Bee's Knees RT-RESA II, ?V
15 180 085 Smart Alex MR-Martin Cointy, FL
16 52 062 The No-names GA-Georgia, GA
17 36 061 The Peachier Peaches GA-Georgia, GA

1996 National Academic Games Championships

Team Presidents Standings Division: Elementary P. 2 04/29/96

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/S:ate
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
45 95 055 Blue Doorknobs GA-Georgia, f',A

46 81 076 Bee's Knees RT-RESA II, vJV
47 80 061 The Peachier Peaches GA-Georgia, ^3A
48 76 085 Smart Alex MR-Martin County, FL
49 71 062 The No-names GA-Georgia, 3A

c3



1996 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: Presidents Division: Elementary P. 1 01/29/ 9C,,0

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/S:ate

1 300 051 Kamikaze Kids - The Sequel JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
2 272 046 A Few Good Men JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
3 266 048 Death Squad JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
4 258 067 Popular Presidents DM-Divine Mercy, PA
5 253 031 Eagle Talons NO-New Orleais, LA
6 235 049 Prima Donnas JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
7 225 047 Hot Stuff JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
8 220 010 Beaver County Combo Five ZZ-,
9 212 003 Beach Dogs PB-Palm Beaci Cou, FL

10 210 075 Beaver Bobcats P BE-Beaver, P.%
10 210 050 Confetti Kids JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
11 209 035 BFE Terror Teddies NO-New Orleans, LA
12 196 023 IR Dueces IR-Indian Ri';er C, FL
13 194 030 Little Spartans MN-Montour, ?A
14 184 015 Assassins MR-Martin County, FL

15 182 080 Hallucination AA-Ann Arbor, MI
16 181 082 Fab Five ME-Mercer, PA
16 181 045 PWV EP-Eastern P3nhan, WV

17 180 022 'IR Aces IR-Indian Ri.er C, FL
18 176 041 Hynes-Faith Lutheran-St Leo ZZ-,

19 172 063 ATSA & Abernathy AV-Allegheny Vall, PA
20 170 084 Electorials NB-New Brigh:on, PA
21 16 ?Ad9 027 Cajun Spices om,FR-Free
22 163 032 Rajun Cajun NO-New Orleais, LA
23 161 083 Yataghans RS-RESA VII, WV
23 161 078 Platypus Pride AA-Ann Arbor, MI
23 161 016 Brainy Bunch MR-Martin County, FL
24 154 079 Idiots and co AA-Ann Arbor, MI
25 151 042 Fabulous 5 RO-RESA I, 'vV
25 151 024 IR Treys IR-Indian Ricer C, FL
26 147 074 Beaver County Trio P BE-Beaver, P.^
27 146 017 Clueless MR-Martin County, FL
28 141 043 Brandie & Bugging Boys RO-RESA I, 'dV
29 138 004 Proud Presidents PB-Palm Beac'i Cou, FL
30 137 039 CBS-Little Woods NO-New Orleais, LA
31 133 036 BFE Gummy Bears NO-New Orleais, LA
31 133 034 SCS B NO-New Orleais, LA
32 129 009 Me, Myself, and I BL-Blackhawk, PA

33 126 040 Prompt Succor - Curtis NO-New Orleais, LA
34 124 033 SCS A NO-New Orleais, LA
35 123 059 Chili Peppers GA-Georgia, GA

36 118 077 Darbies & Trish & Amy ZZ-,

37 117 038 BFE Grizzlies NO-New Orleais, LA
38 116 058 Peaches GA-Georgia, GSA
39 114 057 The Preps GA-Georgia, GA
40 113 037 BFE N.O. Bears NO-New Orleais, LA
41 112 060 060 GA-Georgia, ;A
42 108 054 Bos' Bombers GA-Georgia, 1;A
43 106 056 Radioactive Rats GA-Georgia, ;A
44 104 081 Young Spartans LA-Laurel, P.\
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1996 National Academic Games Championships

yam Standings: /nguisht]ik Division: Elementar P. 1 )4/29/96
Subdivision: A

Place Total ID Team

1 101
2 93
3 92
4 83
5 81
6 78
7 77
8 58
9 55

079 Idiots and co
009 Me, Myself, and I
024 IR Treys
052 Killer Elite
043 Brandie & Bugging
019 Blithering Idiots
047 Hot Stuff
057 The Preps
028 Bridgers

Division: Elementary
Subdivision: B

Boys

1996 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: Linguishtik

Place Total ID Team

Geo - City/State

AA-Ann Arbor, MI

BL-Blackhawk, PA

IR-Indian Ri-ier C, FL

JF-Jefferson Pari, LA

RO-RESA I, '-aV

MR-Martin Cointy, FL
JF-Jefferson Pari, LA

GA-Georgia, GA
AM-Ambridge, PA

P. 1 )4/29/96

Geo - City/S:ate
----------------------------------

1 (D 108 023 IR Dueces
\

IR-Indian Ri;er C, FL
2 97 007 6 BestLing PB-Palm Beac'-i Cou, FL
3 87 050 Confetti Kids JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
4 85 062 The No-names GA-Georgia, GA

^,5 80 027 Cajun Spices FR-Freedom, ?A
79 049 Prima Donnas JF-Jefferson Pari, LA

7 74 080 Hallucination AA-Ann Arbor, MI
8 58 029 Ambridge & Bourgeois AM-Ambridge, PA
9 55 042 Fabulous 5 RO-RESA I, WV

1996 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings : Linguishtik Division : Elementar P. 1 )4/29/96
Subdivision: C

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/Sate

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 0
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

113 006 Language Leaders PB-Palm Beac-i Cou, FL
103 048 Death Squad JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
87 022 IR Aces IR-Indian Ri;er C, FL
83 083 Yataghans RS-RESA VII, WV
76 078 Platypus Pride AA-Ann Arbor, MI
70 054 Bos ' Bombers GA-Geor ia 13A
67 058 Peaches

,g
GA-Georgia, GA

64 070 Beaver County Trio L BE-Beaver, PA
59 084 Electorials NB-New Brigh:an, PA
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1996 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: Linguishtik Division : Elementary P. 1 )4/29/,
Subdivision:

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/S=ate

1 3̂ 120 051 Kamikaze Kids - The Sequel JF-Jefferson Pari, LA

2 97 010 Beaver County Combo Five ZZ-,
3 92 020 Brain - E-Acts MR-Martin County, FL
4 81 071 Beaver Bobcats 1 BE-Beaver, PA
5 77 077 Darbies & Trish & Amy ZZ-,
6 66 059 Chili Peppers GA-Georgia, ^A
7 61 061 The Peachier Peaches GA-Georgia, '^A
8 55 076 Bee ' s Knees RT-RESA II, 4V
8 55 055 Blue Doorknobs GA-Georgia, EGA

e
1996 National Academic Games Championships

Team Standings: Linguishtik Division: Elementar P. 1 )4/29/9'
Subdivision: E .AW

Place Total ID Team Geo - City/S:ate

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 0 103 018 Mutilators MR-Martin County, FL
2 102 046 A Few Good Yen JF-Jefferson Pari, LA

3 96 030 Little Spartans MN-Montour, ?A
4 93 081 Young Spartans LA-Laurel, PA
5 84 021 Just Plain Smart MR-Martin County, FL

6 73 064 The Gerunds DM-Divine Mercy, PA
7 65 056 Radioactive Rats GA-Georgia, 13A
8 64 060 060 GA-Georgia, 13A

Sc.



1996 National Academic Games Championships

'gym Standings: Propaganda Division: fElementary P. 1 :)4/29/96

Place Total ID Team

-----------------------------------------------

Geo - City/State
---------------------------------

1 141 051 Kamikaze Kids - The Sequel JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
2 136 048 Death Squad JF-Jefferson Pari, LA

3 135 027 Cajun Spices FR-Freedom, ?A
4 134 032 Rajun Cajun NO-New Orleans, LA
5 130 045 EPWV EP-Eastern P.3 nhan, WV
6 129 036 BFE Gummy Bears NO-New Orleans, LA
6 129 006 Language Leaders PB-Palm Beaci Cou, FL
7 127 046 A Few Good Men JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
7 127 041 Hynes-Faith Lutheran-St Leo ZZ-,
8 124 031 Eagle Talons NO-New Orleais, LA
9 123 062 The No-names GA-Georgia, GA

10 122 047 Hot Stuff JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
11 120 063 ATSA & Abernathy AV-Allegheny Vall, PA
11 120 025 OLA Strikers NC-Mecklenburg Ar, NC
11 120 009 Me, Myself, and I BL-Blackhawk, PA
12 117 039 CBS-Little Woods NO-New Orlea.is, LA
12 117 030 Little Spartans MN-Montour, PA
13 116 026 Mixed MACS NC-Mecklenbu.cg Ar, NC
14 115 010 Seaver County Combo Five ZZ-,
15 113 066 Blue & Gold DM-Divine Mercy, PA
15 113 050 Confetti Kids JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
16 112 043 Brandie & Bugging Boys RO-RESA I, NV

ill 035 BFE Terror Teddies NO-New Orlea.is, LA
^0 109 059 Chili Peppers GA-Georgia, GA
19 108 084 Electorials NB-New Brighton, PA
20 107 082 Fab Five ME-Mercer, PA
21 106 068 Beaver Bobcats BE-Beaver, PA
22 105 042 Fabulous 5 RO-RESA I, '.v V
22 105 038 BFE Grizzlies NO-New Orleais, LA
23 102 049 Prima Donnas JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
24 101 037 BFE N.O. Bears NO-New Orlea.is, LA
25 99 033 SCS A NO-New Orleais, LA
26 97 069 Beaver County Trio BE-Beaver, PA
26 97 055 Blue Doorknobs GA-Georgia, GA
26 97 052 Killer Elite JF-Jefferson Pari, LA
26 97 008 PROP Professors PB-Palm Beac- Cou, FL
27 96 034 SCS B NO-New Orleais, LA
28 93 040 Prompt Succor - Curtis NO-New Orleais, LA
29 91 028 Bridgers AM-Ambridge, PA
30 87 054 Bos' Bombers GA-Georgia, GA
31 85 058 Peaches GA-Georgia, 13 A
32 84 081 Young Spartans LA-Laurel, PA
33 83 060 060 GA-Georgia, 3A
33 83 029 Ambridge & Bourgeois AM-Ambridge, PA
34 82 077 Darbies & Trish & Amy ZZ-,
35 76 057 The Preps GA-Georgia, GA
36 71 061 The Peachier Peaches GA-Georgia, GA

66 076 Bee's Knees RT-RESA II, KV
49 056 Radioactive Rats GA-Georgia, GA
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